
til:nWi;f
m:lr/1IXm~B,ijif
INSTRUCTION MANUAL,fi KYOSHD-

MOl'orSporl's

l-l-)-t:<..,
'(':/77-/ MPge Evo.

1: 8 Scale Radio Controlled Brushless Motor Powered 4WD Racing Buggy
§ ~:x. INDEX

.~iE:O)tccV.>O)j:t~:~llj I SAFETY PRECAUTIONS 2"-' 5

• of- ')' I--0)1th(L-t3 X_-8~ ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION 6"-' 7
• 7'0*'0)~1iI1l PREPARE RADIO TRANSMISSION 7
.*Hr.z:-c;ruO)j:t~ BEFORE YOU BEGIN . 8"-' 9

.-5 /":t--N7'-5J\'-'_:/reii'~ ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS . 10"-' 11

.*1*0)~flr.z:T ASSEMBLY .------- 12"-' 43

.~:Nft~~EXPLODED VIEW - 44"-' 46

• .:;z~7 J\'-'_:/ . ;;t7'~:3 '../J\'-'_:/ I).:;z I-- SPARE PARTS & OPTIONAL PARTS 47"-' 56

~ 3i:~O)ti:~O))t~~Jn1i
. ;: 0)1IIUtjH~1IIItm~';tm~"r";tifb IJ *1tA.!

.;::O)i!'li~';J:~~\'t1IillHlj$"9_QJ:_3'<:~_t~nn\;j:;"9o *IDLc'<:/I'lI'tnl;>1J
';J:, m~>:f:& < m?C~\_Q.A-'<:7 i-=J(.{ 7.>:f:)'Ntlifflt<'<:*'lll:cc < tc~~\o

.Jj\~ ~\ilB~tJ~~ _QOH\ *lll1:cf'F~\H;J:fJJnO)=FtJ'c CtJ,td.~ \PJT"1'!£,g'j;);:: I;>?
c<tc~~\o

• tlJtJ'l_,c~lA]~PJT';J:, 7J-0)$1&>:f:il5~ c~~>:f:lii"£l_,ctJ'6, ffff>:f:B?
Cj;)~I_,Jj.< tc~~\o

• *lll1:ctd~B, mllJl tJ'~O"1'B5[6n_QJ: _3,<::kt;JJ'<:f*~l_,c < tc~~\
.-5 V':J Yf*~'<:1JDA I_,c~~,<:~ I_,Jj.;j:; I_,j; _30

\.

~ UNDER SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
• This radio control model is not a toy!

.It's highly recommended that first-time enthusiasts seek the advice of an
experienced modeler before operating this vehicle.

.Keep out of the reach of children I

.Observe all safety precautions when operating this model. You are
responsible for this vehicle's proper maintenance and safe operation .

.Always keep this instruction manual for quick reference.

.Taking out liability insurance is recommended .

*!'idl,alU~<1.Jt~&!>, 'l"~t", < 1±~',t~i!':.7.>lI.!;3-!J<i)1j '? *.0 ·SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
© Copyright 2018 KYOSHO CORPORATION / ~1!iI1fIi""Hl!!'i
34t05-TOt

No. 34105



~~O)tccY)0)5i~~ll SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

mnT·~ff0~~6~~.~<~aL~
Please read carefully before assembling and operating your model •

• is--x-?
WARNING!

:~.~ •• ~~~~~~~~~~6~~~~~6~~~ffi~*~o
: This symbol indicates where caution is essential to avoid injury to yourself or others.

~lI:.-x-?
PROHIBITED

:$t&t->i!&~0)1m~c~6tc.iYJ,t->:>"ncl:\,'~tt~\,'<:::c ~ffi~*~ 0

: This symbol points out actions that you should NOT do to avoid possible damage
or accidents .

• ~O).~~, *.~~M••••~~~offl~~~~O*tt~!
This product is a fully functional radio control model. It is not a toy!

.~o).~~*GCk~~,~ffMO)mnTt->,~ff~O)~~~~~~, ~7~3~0)~~~E~~<:::~~*~o
To enjoy this model to its fullest, complete assembly properly, perform maintenance and add optional upgrades as desired .

• 7")[.,tJ I) rz:~;jM~7E~rto)~;lB'j:, f5e\'\1J~~~~ c~~~~mE1.J~jjUt, ~~t->~ (~Wf~) ;.m:tt0)~~~1.J~~0 *~0

Improper usage of Alkaline cells or rechargeable batteries may damage the electronics of the car and/or the radio.

<:::0)~~~~~~~m5kiYJ~~~0)$~~,~~~~O<~~~
In order to operate the model safely, adhere to following instructions:

1.\ .is-
~ Warning!

·~0~~~~6~~~~.~••~~*~~~~~~T~~~R~.~.~~mL*~
'Here are some possibilities of significant damage to life and/or body, if the following explanations are not adhered to:

~.1l:
PROHIBITED

~*I!ucilfH<:£\9IDtEl'l ~:lljH31;1:C'}')~J:i.<tc~l\o ;l:tc., *I!u-n<:/f1!lt
ht&:1J,;j:, m~~J§I_ < ~Cl lll,.,AI<:? ~J\1' ;;Z~~'tlit~'<:Hl:lz:c <
tc~llo
Before you begin, read the manual thoroughly. First time builders should
seek advice from modelers who have experience in assembling models.

~~)ljH;j:J$!fl'*", . :$Tm';j:*~m<:Gt;,:llC' < tc~ llo
.m~••ht;,:~~~~~t;,:0;1:~
Never disassemble or install batteries with the polarity reversed.
It's hazardous and will cause damage to the batteries and/or electronics.

2



~.Jt
PROHIBITED

~.Jt
PROHIBITED

•••• /J\~ t.•rul8l,t->, c:b'? t;:rul8l,b'(!ijI) *90)""(,- +7t;1;i; v"( < t.: ~ ~'.
*t;:, IJ\21;j:;t;)Tjjf<0)\".Qt§fflC'O)i'F~· i¥~';j:2 '1T < t':~ \".
This product includes many small, sharp objects, so it should be kept out
of the reach of children.

....llll]!· AeJj.· YJJ!Il'.O)ili< C',;j:;iEl1'2ttt.•\,'C'< t':~\".
$!&O)I!llfl'jU••1)*9.
Do not operate in crowded places, near children or pets, or on public
streets - it may cause serious injury.

~.Jt
PROHIBITED

~.Jt
PROHIBITED

••••/[JJ!{~IRiO) ;l!l?!Jlb'O/1;j:\,\~.
'IIE;l!lb'~?T < .QC:::]y" [J-)~b'C'~t ••< t••l), ~;iEt->iti~O)l!lllzH;::
t.•I)*9.
Always check the radio batteries!
With weak dry batteries, transmission and reception of the radio fall off.
Models may become out of control under such condition, which may
cause serious accidents.

....lllO)ItJ~b';t;)b' l_, ~,~.
9 <: ,;::;iEff~'i'.Jt l_,Tl!lllzHdll.lA(T< t.: 2\,'. I!lllzFflVl0) * *;iEff~tt
.QC:, .b~!&~t->$!&0).~~1;j:1)*9.
When the model is behaving strangely .. !
Immediately stop the model and check the reason. Do not operate the
model until the problem is solved. This may lead to further trouble and
unforeseen accidents!

/
~.Jt

PROHIBITED

••••;iEff2ttT ,;j:\'\'11;j:\"igP)T.
1. a\~O)ili<, 1}lIlt••c.
2.~P';J, tt*~\C:;:3 •
• A~~ti~~tt.QI!ll~~1;j:1)*9. *k, .~;:bl_,kl),.AO) •• ~1;j:I)*~
Operate your model ONLY on designated areas, race tracks and other spacious areas. Do NOT operate it:

1. in residential districts and parks!
2. indoors and in limited space!
• Non-observance of the above may be cause for personal injuries and property damages.

3



$"l&t..T ;tj~O)fe;~l!J]ltO)t.::<iD,;~O)L. t ~£\9;j;)9' IJ < tc~ I,10

*In order to avoid accidents and personal injury, be sure to observe the following:
/.\ .is

~ Warning!

:mlt
PROHIBITED

:m.lt
PROHIBITED

••••@]ijiiJnl.Qgjl:5TI<:, fijt'!jtIjtJ:C'~AntJ:l,IC'< ti.~l,lo
Do not put fingers or any objects inside rotating and moving parts!

••••:iEiTi~0)'E-7-t';;z t"- r:::J y" D-'7-I<f:~< tJ:-:>Tl,I.Qo)"L\
~b6tJ:l,IC'<ti.~l,lo t''Tr:O)IDn!J'~1')*90
Motor and ESC may become very hot after use,
Please avoid touching as it may cause burn.

/.\ ~.
~ Cautions!

·L.0)IDI.~~'<f5tJI,\tftll~IlO)tiIl~lHd<l:, !lo/J:Ift.t&bl~~99~nbl~ IJ a:90

*The following are examples of situations that should be avoided for safe assembly, maintenance and operation:

:mlt
PROHIBITED

•••• :!J ':J 7-'P= ':J /'\-, r:'7-f /\-tJ:cI¥!'o)~ 1')l&.l,II<:I<f:+:5Tji~vr
< tc.~l,lo
All tools require careful handling to avoid injury.

••••~~9.Qi5.g-I<f::¥:F'J0)~~I<:+:n'ji~u, 1'F~~iT-:> T < tc.~l,lo
Painting must be done only in a well-ventilated area.

4



~~IT~~, ~IT~ittd:LI~I;j:&:'9''laimlA1 'Y 7'-'ltOFFI<::G, ]JP$:tzFa
1li001l[itll'ltllJUH'I·V[ < tc~ LI. Wlf'FttJ~' itllO)~!!:!l' ~ijjnfJ: c~~
td:~~tldiilJ£9.
Always switch off the receiver and transmitter, then disconnect/remove
the batteries when the model is not in use. Failure to do so may cause
damage to the batteries from excessive discharge and leaking.

lltll::
PROHIBITED

lltll::
PROHIBITED

~7~~~0)~.~~ti'lt9~mnijdiilJ*90)~~Mili~ili~~klJ
GfJ:LI~< tc~LI.
Do not point the antenna towards another person.

lltll::
PROHIBITED

~~i'J~I;j:, &:,9'iKT'-1 'It~§'V[ < tc~LI.
Always run your car with the body shell mounted!

litll::
PROHIBITED

~ T~cO)ij}PJi~O)~m;j:, t&IllO)mi~I;::td: IJ *90)~taNt.) < tc~ LI.
· ~-t'~-I;::tJ'6tj::?td:1ji:0)j:;z cLI~t ;:::0,.
· iJtitll, !i!!>lt!l,!i!!>fljO)~ LI C: ;:: :0,.
· *t;:* IJ, iliiill, J II.

Do not run your car on ground:
• that is overgrown with grass.
• that is muddy, sandy or rocky.
• puddle, sand, river.

L
~

~fiiJ L.;fflJi&~O)ili<~I;j:~IT~itfJ:LI~< tc~LI.
i!E{l!ll;::j::IJ::U I--D-}~l'~~~~O)millSll;::fJ: IJ *9.
Be sure that you're operating on a unique frequency from any other RC
vehicles in the area. Failure to do so will cause a loss of control and may
cause injury.

litll::
PROHIBITED

~ilii\MO)~ < fJ:~lIllPfi~im\l]!'o)~LIJgFJitd:C I;j::Rllflra'O)f*~I;j:Gtd:LI~
<tc~L\.
Do not store this model in hot or humid conditions, or in direct sunlight.

~;ijOJtIlfl\)I;::, ltllllO) t:.'Aj~j!W~1v~Lltd:LltJ\!ii~Gc < tcc! LI.
Check all screws, nuts etc. on a regular basis for looseness.

~fiiljlE;t7~ 3 ~/~-':;J;(nO)Ml;z,JJ.~]JP$:O)alI:~I;j: Gtd:LI~< tcc! LI.
t&IllO)mi~tfJ:1J *9.
Do NOT install any option parts not made by Kyosho for this model.
To avoid causing irreparable damage, do NOT attempt any modifications.

5



::f ':,t I--0)1t!HC:~.ox~#.J(1) ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION (1)

1 2Tt'::;*)lt7::;71±~1!!Ii*,'jH~UjJtm!(7D7K) t~)lh
2ch with electric speed controller and 1 servo radio control set

1.\ tt!l.tffl (I3mbJt!ffl)(})7IJ;t((2T"I> ~*J1/:r~7fr~) i!';I I--~
~ !M'~ffl!J -r < ti ~\,'0 (!1!l.tm~?}~m~.lt)
5i~ CAUTION: Only use a surface radio with 2 channels and electric

speed controller! (Any other radio is prohibited!)

.<:0):\";1 H;::';J: 2 T"I> ~*)[..:r;/71±i'!R
0)7D7rt1iiZ\~c'"9 0

.*1i§:~';::';J:;;I.T1 ';I? '7 -{ 7 C /\~ 1')["
'7 -( 71iiliiI) * "91J', <IilHilfO) '7 -{ 7'i!:
m~GT<t':~\,lo

.70 trtO)lfXt'&\,1,j:, 70Jt(';::11jiO)~Jl,EI
~'i!:w~';::GT < t':~ \,10

.This kit requires a 2 channel radio
con-trol set with electric speed
controller.

.Use stick-type or wheel-type transmitter,
whichever suits you best.

.For more information on the transmitter,
kindly refer to the instruction manual of
the transmitter.

.;;I.T1';I?'7-{7
2 T"I> ft.)[..70Jt(
Stick-type
2ch radio set.

./\;/I')[..?7-{7
2 T"I> ;/;f.)["70Jt(
Wheel-type
2ch radio set.

• *3 ~~;lll (*ii§:~m)
AA-size Batteries (For Transmitter)

~ffl~~~~-~·~~.·7::;7~1~
Suitable servos, receiver & electric speed controller

.7;/7
Electric speed
controller

.)i:f~~ ~~JReceiver ~ 20-25mm

29-32~1~~
~-48mm·

2 j:EJr!f.l/\ 'Y T I) -
Battery for chassis

< Jt!f*1tI > No.R246-8454
< For Car > ~ 'Y ;;1.)[../\'7- 3600HV 7.2V Ni-MH /b7' I) - .... ·2*

MUSCLE POWER 3600HV Ni-MH Battery x 2

4 i:-:9- /ESC(.:;zt:- ~:J/ f--D-'7-)
Motor / Electric Speed Controller

• 7'7~ L,,;;I.'C-'7-
Brushless Motor

• 7'7~ L,,;;I.ESC
Brushless ESC

6



=\=-':; "'0)1tn'i:~oj{_~#.l (2) ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION (2)
...................•....................... e.
o No.76001~76062 :

*rm;z:tL--t.J"5-
KYOSHO SPRAY COLOR

5 ~*~
Paint

.;t(7' -(O)~~,<:: 'j:~*'+tJ~£\~<.'90
:5'u!'liL',j:, 'E7'}[.,ffl~*'+, A 7 [",-'5:
Il&% G T\, \ *90)<.' C:::flJffl < to:: ~ \'\0

.For painting the body, use Kyosho
paints for models!

IiilrzT(;:~\~t';'I~
Tools required

[ ~·:I""i:A?-r\'\~I.
TOOLS INCLUDED

• 1\fil [...:;.;7- (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm)
Hex wrenches (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm)

1.5mm D~
2mm ~j2.5mm

3mm I

.+~["':;';7-(JJ\)
Cross Wrench (small)

~

.;1\-(-)1-[...:;.;7-
Wheel Wrench-

.1/') ;I..
Grease

~
~
IT

6 -"fO)iiQ
Other required equipments

• 7'y/\-;;;tl'}["
Shock Oil

[ -~a<J1(j:I~
Tools

.;1]';1$'-7-(7
Sharp Hobby Knife

ott? I 2 //// / 'WIIIIIIIAI

r?1!ij'I)-
ACCESSORIES

.........•...........................
o

No.96154 ~KYOSHO ;I../'{:';v )1-1/)1--
KYOSHO Special Glue ,

BlIDl~.~J
Inslanl Glue I
• *~.iD';I 7i'l1J

Screw Cement

~
~

No.96178
D ';I 7 $'-( H9='S!Ill3t/lOcc)

o Loctite (Medium Strength /1Occ)

No.36219/36219P
SP 7-(7I';I~I)_y-
SP KNIFE EDGE REAMER

~ =:1811 ~ 110
c::::::=:JJ[J

o l'1\roIb''f~l', i!!IIl-15mmO)1\i!Wn'l',H,I,!Ol'" :
: No need to pre-drill! Drills neat 1 - lSmm holes directlyl :......................................

7Cliteo)~'fFm PREPARE RADIO TRANSMISSION

.7D~~T~~~~lkij~~~~~l~~.
Set up the radio as explained below.

DON

a D' .zf~~
Transmitter

[.~ ~EB:::M1l1--f-~----+--IU .:::'';''J-
Charger I:Ii D

g..(? .7:;.;7
U Electric Speed Controller

.~d.>g~
D zf~~'<:ljl.3~!!iit!l~~';1~~.Qo

II3t!!iltC7Efjffl/( ';I T I) -~-:>tJ: ('.

II~I) b~9='9/:'<:~';I ~~.Q.

•• Zfi!~O)A-( ';l7-~.A.n.Q.
117:;';70)A-('Y7-~.A.n.Q.
II/\-(:;.;'7'1 :;.;7~.Q.
IIESCO)~:iE~~.Q.
II/\:;.;j': )1-1 ~ I) ;tj -~tlJf.l\ l ~-tt-~tJ'tIJ\,\ ~ \,\.Q f.J'lit~o

•~bg~
I]] 7:;.;70);1..-( ';l7-~'WJ.Q.

I1Ql zf~~O);I..-(';I 7-~'WJ.Q.

.-tt-~
Servo .'1:-$'-

Motor

.START
D Insert AA-size batteries into the Transmitter.
IIConnect the charged battery to the Electric Speed Controller.
IISet trims of transmitter to center.
•• Switch "ON" the Transmitter .

IISwitch "ON" the Electric Speed Controller.
IIBinding.
IISet Electric Speed Controller.
iiiCheck that the servos move in accordance with the control

from transmitter .

.FINISH
I]] Switch "OFF" the Electric Speed Controller.

I1Ql Switch "OFF" the Transmitter.

7



m.rr-rilliO))i~ (l) BEFORE YOU BEGIN (1)

n *J3..lI.TO)i~;Hc:~~cO)L:Uc:;i~ u -r (tc.c! \'\0IIBefore assembling, please read the following carefully:

o Correct

X Wrong

.~~~~~~~<~#,~~~~m9~.

.=I"Y f-~F'l@Hll1tJ'~~.
lS:7J-/f'~, /f'JEtJ'diilJa"t_,t"b, ;t;;~\'\*~~II&7'CJ;5tJ"

~t± r.=t-+f-ffi~iUlJ a"C';:::;m~<tcc; \,1.

.Jj\c;tJ:llIl.5l,~jf~t>if-{ A~ra'i1i\~I;;;"'~ -51<:9~,
~~ •• ~t_,T•• t_,I;;;~s.nT~.

.TPr::AHll~~(:2'I;j:· ..
**61) ~#tJ'l?iI< T t,llIl.5l,tJ'I?iI:lEc;n~ ;j;C'~61)T < tic; \'\,
k~t_" llIl~~RM9~a"C'~~~(:r::Aif~~I;;;<I;;;IJa"9.

.First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model's
construction.

.Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from
whom the model was purchased .

• Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page
before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts.

.Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment.
However, be careful not to overly tighten TP screws as the threads may be
damaged.

2 =t- ';t f-. ~C:~;j:,JB~:l.itc!tfJtt-3 t::';;z~INiJJl5Il&!tf~ (A -:>-r \,\ ~9 0 mS.FI~~C:~;j:/Jit':t~1.J\Cl51)~90)c'lii&r,u -r1J\S*Jlll-r T
(tc6\'\0 ~tc, t::';;Z~fH;j:~~~C:A-:>T\,\{):tO):tCl5 i') ~90)C" 'f{il1jt. uT;t;){\e\,\( tc.c!\'\o
This kit contains screws and hardware in different metric sizes and shapes, Before using them, check the screws on the
true-to-scale diagrams on the left side in each assembly step. Some screws are extras,

• t:A O)~m~Jj ./No/Jl}Il~O)-tt-{ ;;(f9~
SCREWS OTHER HARDWARE

r::A TPr::A 3x12mm r::A 3mm '7 'Y Y V - . -j- 'Y f- E4 E')"YI.!
Screw Self-tapping (TP) Screw Screw Washer' Nut E-ring

~ffiffimmffiffiffi\N ~ t:( ~3mm~ ~4mm13mm

m

=l'v 'Y 7t::A TPif'7 t':A
Cap Screw TP F/H Screw

~ ~
3x12mm if '7 t::A 5x10mm )i. '7)~ , -"'7 1)"y1.! 5.Bmm t:Dir--)~

F/H Screw Metal Bushing' Ball Bearing Pillow Ball

~_j_3mm
5mm ~o-m

~
Dif'7t::A t'yf-r::A

1.12mm.1
1

Flat Head (F/H) Screw Set Screw 5.8mm

Dm-- mID

8



m.ll"'Cii.iCl))i~ (2) BEFORE YOU BEGIN (2)

m mBflit(7)5f_tJ'tc:IIHow to read the instruction manual:
( ~1\ij1§lJ )

( Example)

@"'Y7't'Y_ [lC King Pin

~~ 0 p-------------------4

A:~~~§~~~L~~~~~~~fflo
B: !j\!fmflll~~~ilU, J)j!>j~, ~ffl~o
c: :t_'y t-p;]~flIl~';:j:, t:A~~~~\L:t_-No.1.J{

f1'tSn L~\£'9 0 A-",7/\-'YHlA '9 ~1I~H;:j:
:t_-No.~~~ GL < tc.Z5~\o

D: IDt~.P;]L";:j:~< ~'<'-?1.J{~fflZ5n L~\£'9 0

'<'-? 'Lii~GL~~L~J1tt\l)L < tcZ5~\o

A: Gives the name of the part being made and the serial number of steps for
assembling.

B: Details the key-number of parts, actual-size drawings and quantity of parts to use.
C: All parts, except screws, are identified by key Numbers. When purchasing spare

parts, identify the key number of the part required and cross reference this to the
Spare Parts page, which shows the purchasable spare parts and the key
numbers contained within.

D: This instruction manual uses several symbols. Pay careful attention to them
during construction.

9



7!11"-f;j'77J~-':J1a1i1l (1) ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS (1)

rJI No.1
~c::::J$7.)'O)$'%i;J:, ~ffl L,;:t;ottlvo

Shaded parts are not used.

~NO.2

®
@

i@
:,@

.. _---------'

~:~~~~$O)$,%i;J:, 1?,;tT-(y?'ffl
i<::iieffl L,l < t2 <! llo

The parts within the dotted lines
are extras for tuning.

10



7~T-t-:t77Jt-\!lE.1SI(2) ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS (2)

[JI No.4
••••:~~~~lSIlO)$~';j:,~ 'Y7-1 Y~If.H<::~mt_,<:< tc~~\,

The parts within the dotted lines are extras for tuning.

,
@) ,__

R ••..ClllB:7.l'O)lSIl~';j:,~mt_,*ttlv,WI NO.5 Shaded parts are not used.

@@
'---y--J

••••1JU'l'DO)47T . 48T .A/~-=I'1'~
~m9 '5ijjJ'8"<::~m9 '5,
When use optional 47T/48T
Spur Gear, use together with @.

R ••..Cl$:7.l'O)$~';j:,~mt_,*ttlv,WI NO.6 Shaded parts are not used.

R ••..ClllB:7.l'O)llB~';j:,~mt_,*ttlv,WI NO.7 Shaded parts are not used.

R .z.0){l!l
WI Other

....CllSll:7.l'O)lSIl~';j:,~mt_,*ttlv,
Shaded parts are not used.

o

11



•Gear Differential

< 7Dy 1--/')-t'fIl>
< For front and rear>

ill

7Dyl--/')-t'fIl ..,
For front and rear fa

< ~Y7-fIl >
< For center >

12

o
ill

10

~Y7-fIl"
For center M.I

4 x 4mm t'1 I--I::'A
Set Screw

tllillJ-------------------------------2
@4x10mm O/b.

@----~~~~----------------12

@2.5x13mm 0/1'71-
Shaft

@6mm 0') /'/

00-ring

--------------------------3

@aX16x5mm "'.7')/'/
Ball Bearing



7"7=¥t'
Gear Differential •

< 7D::.;I--/')t'ffl >
< For front and rear>

7'7:;t-{ )[,
Oil for Differential

/~ __ 7D::';l--ffl
For Front 1

, I
;/ I) :J ::.;:;t -{ )[,#5000 I

Silicone Oil #5000 I
I

I

I) 1" ffl
For Rear I

0/ I) :J ::.;:;t -{ )[,#3000 I

Silicone Oil #3000 :
I
I
I

V
3x12mm<-=-1~I~~I~,"'mm

~

".-l- _
~@

7D::';I--/')t'ffl .., I

For front and rear ~ :
I

I

: < iz/$'-,EfJ >
I < For center >
I
I
I

@SX16x5mm "7');"'/
Ball Bearing

3x 12mm -tt7"'~?AI:::"A
F/H Hex Screw

Danmn ----------------------·12

@2.5X 13mm ;_,~ 7 ~
Shaft

( ) ----------------------.3

@6mm 0');"'/

O~:r:~~_----------- 3

a:;t-{ )[,(j:87TEI*C'An~
Fill up to 80%. 0

€)/J'
Small

Big

7'7:;t-{ )[,
Oil for Differential

i!::';)7-ffl
For Center

0/ I) :J ::.;:;t -{ ) [,#5000
Silicone Oil #5000

i!::';)7-ffl •••
For center m

13



•I) t'=¥t';n 'Y? A.
Rear Gearbox

I) t'=¥t'1l{-Y? A.
Rear Gearbox ~5X4mm

i~

/

/

/

/

/
/4x10mm /

/

---_/-------------------

14

3xlSmm -tt7"'~?;;Zt:';;Z
FIH Hex Screw

Dlillillillilllli!ll!llllillilllim --- -- - -- -- -- --- 2

@5xllx4mm ".7')YIf

O
BaliSeanng@ -------------------2

e :'f-t'(])/I.'y? '7'Y ~:J_ fJ'!l;l:JI1[
1d:ii(L: < ilfJ'l<::ti 7fJ(d5~) 1<::
1d:~J: -51<::®~b.C'l'Jil~9~o
Adjust with shim @ to set
the optimal gear backlash
(so there is still slight movement
between the gears).

4 x Smm ;t{$' ;_''''y?;;Z t:';;Z
Button Hex Screw

~-------------------------2

4x 10mm -tt7"'~?;;Zt:';;Zr-.F/H Hex Screw
~-------------------------.2

5x4mm t·~H:;;Z
Set Screw

mID------------------------------- 1

@ !fIt?, tJ:iIDl<::iz 'Y ~ t:7. 'if:
fIiI:<E9~o
Firmly tighten the set screws
onto the flat surface_

@Jltl\
Long

® lIJ<:t&maJl'i'i(])~fr2&:5T(])ilJjlra%
:'lntT5x4mmiz'>' f-- t:7.'if:
\j!ij:<E9~o
Tighten with a 5x4 set screw
leaving the gap for 2 sheets
of instruction manual.



3x10mm

3x10mm

__.,i~~--t~t~- 3mm

3x35mm ~~ ~~

-------- ~
4x18mm

e Jl)(f;j1\o
Holes for mounting,

3 x 35m .,_m .,-V'17't':A

f§ll: Cap Screw

UWIli\\!!I\l\l\llllillillillilllllllllill\lllllllillllllllllill\\IIiI\1

3mm T-1DYT'1 ~ ------1
Nylon Nut

@~------------------------1

~ (:";;ZO){!UfH<::;i=
~ Note the t ,\lJ.oypes of screws !

@Jl)(f;j1\o"~,ro,m:;J!::
~Sh~(R)

II (L)

"-5?Sl3Y
Traction

II ~(R)V ~(L)

{I;~/LOW~

15



')1'-lt7..A:.::";:';=:!::";
Rear Suspension

~ ~ 7j.ill~ 0-'
~ Outside

y--,
@ ~ 0-- f"lill~

~ Inside

,-_9

•')1'-lt7..A:.::";:';=:! ::.,;
Rear Suspension

~,~Z:---®O
o~ """

4x25mm

3mm T10/t'y ~

@ ~ -~:~~~-~~~--------------2

@2.6x17mm 0/t'7 ~
Shaft

.------ 1------------------- 2

@SX16x5mm /"'{71)'/7
Bali Beanng

@'7AO/t'7~A-7')~-
Suspension Shaft Screw§_____.!____:____:_---_- I ~

5x4mm t'y ~I::;<'
Set Screw

1-------------------------------2

4 x 10mm 12'Y ~ 1::;<.
Set Screw

mmlllllllJ -------------------------. 2

all>il'li~~1ll __t
For adjusting the Top

9~"d",~

1mm :ottom

€)®:a:1t130)';V"--tt-i::~~
9~;:i::C\ ;j\-{-)~"-A
O)~:I!,,:tJ'PJngo
Wheel base adjustments can be
made by using other spacers_

@ :t.i1j1t.J'Cl5~~_g_~j:8x12xO.2mm
s/b:a:i\n, ~~9~o
In case of vibrations, insert a
8x12xO.2mm shim.

4x25mm '7'7"'y-7;<'I::;<'
F/H Hex Screw

D\\III\\I\\IIIIIIII\\\\\\IIII\\I\\IIIUIII\I\I----------- 2

""" 4 x 10 x O.5mm '7 'Y 0/ t' -@ ~w••~' 2

@4x68.5mm 0/t'7 ~
Shaft

Gl-G-~
O@~

~ @m~
16

----------2



~9mm
approx.9mm

t'Am mm if--)~.I/ f:
~7.8 BallEnd

---------·2

i21::r-V',e;:'5 61ll~(;j: erse thread.
This side IS rev

~o ------2~ -----------

IAo\ Ili!ft if--)~
~ 7.8mm Flange Ball

A IlJH11\, .
\:1 Holes for mounting.

l:::J.~j11\, .
\:7 I for mounting.Ho es

~(

~

17



.., @l;(. ';It:>tH~tB Stabilizer Ball------------------------------------------------------------- 00-------------------------2

•I) -V-lt.A~y ~ 3 Y
Rear Suspension

3x18mm

~~

18

@s.8mm >t'-J~I:'- f' (L)
Ball End (L)

(QD-----------------2
® S.8mm >t'-J~I/ f' (S)

oD~I:-~~~-(~:-------------2

3xl0mm t,yt-t:;(.
Set Screw

n:rm:mnID ------------------------- 2

®s.8mm >t'-J~
Ball

@O-----------------------2
3xtBmm >t'';I>,,'y?;(.t:;(.

Button Hex Screw

O!IIIIIIII!IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII!II\I----------------· 2

3x3mm t,yt-t:;(.
Set Screw

1!tJ)-------------------------------- 4

Button Hex Screw

.-----------------------------4

e 'f J. - ::t:{f ® ~;::J!il,
r:·7-{-v-c·II.!lcY.>T~;E9 -@o

Insert tube through the ®
sway bar and secu re using
a hair dryer.



3x6mm ;f($'y"',?7-I::7-
Button Hex Screw

(]a----------------------a

3x30mm "'"1',,71::7-
Cap Screw

I)mmmmmmmmmmmmmmlllllllllllllllU --- 1

3mm j-1'Dyj-',J-
Nylon Nul

@~------------------------'2

@3xlOx9mm 7'711'7-
Plaslic Collar

00---------------1

eDJC'f&.1l:<IIJ lJt;:t:A'i!'*Wi<IfJ7.>.
Tighten the temporarily fastened
the Screw DJ.

19



•

20

7 Q y I--:¥-t'ii{ 'y?;;Z
Front Gearbox

18

7Qyl--:¥-t'ii{'Y?;;Z
Front Gearbox

~5X4mm

iEi

/
/

/

/

4x10mm

/
/

/
/

/
/

10m 13 x 16xO.15mm ,,1>.
'€:!I Shimo -0-2

a :f-t'IJ)/'\''J '7 '7 ''/ ~ :Ltl&~i<:
f;;;1i!i(L: < 11t.J'i<:ti ~~ 65-3)

•. - ,- tf>mo ~ b:Z'Wll'l!:'9-3.f;;;-3",?,~'€!J
Adjust with shim @) to set
the optimal gear backlash t
(so there is still slight movemen
between the gears).

@'¥Sf;;;ilili<:iz''J f-t::A'ii'
~:<E'9-3.
Firmly tighten the set screws
onto the flat surface.

@ffiJ,\
Short

o l!J(i6HltaJl1§IJ)*'[£2tJ<5:fIJ).llJitra~ 'ii'
~i1T5x4mmiz''J f-i::':A'ii'
~:<E'9-3.
Tighten with a 5x4 set screw
leaving the gap for 2 sheets
of instruction manual.



7DY I--:'/Y}'\-AT-
Front Shock Stay

•7DYI---t)A~YS/3Y
Front Suspension

j\lJ7mm
approx.7mm ill

o 10mm

~

3x22mm 'l't"~7t:';;<.
Cap Screw1111111111111111111111111111\1111111111111\1----------2

fllllJ(1i1\o
Holes for mounting,

@7(:l;'-1-J',~J(-(:l'~I"
Front Upper Rod

~--------2

@6.8mm if(-Jl,:r:;.-I"
Batt End

~QaII nnnnm 2

@l6.8mm ';IJ~Mif(-)~
Batt

0--------------------------2

3x 10mm <t7"'~7;;<.t:';;<.Dm- ~~_~_~~~_~r~~ 3

---------------------- 2

'-- -' ------- 2

@:N~\
Long

@~~\
Short

(!) Ro)'7-?
Marked "R"

@LO)'7-?
Marked "L"

21



7DY~~A~YY3Y •
Front Suspension

@4x10mm oF1"y71::';;<.
Cap Screw

@4x16mm oF1"y71::';;<.

~r_e_~ 2

@ T 'Y ? )"tJ 7- Knuckle Collar

©)d-------------------2

@)T'Y?)"tJ7- (L) Knuckle Collar (L)

©)q-------------2
@2.6x17mm "'1'7 ~ Shaft

-------------------2L___ -,

5 x 4mm -t 'Y ~ 1::';;<.
rt1tt1 Set ScrewIUW------------------------------- 2

1

1 ---------------

~m 0-- fI'IiQ~
~ Inside

'--¢

~m;~m

y---------------------4
@ ~nill~ D-'~ Outside

9 __,

• 7DY~~A~YY3Y •
Front Suspension 4x22mm *7Y"'Y?;;<'I::';;<.

Button Hex Screw

~mmmmmmmml\llIm ------------ 2

3x25mm oF1"y71::';:Z
Cap Screw

[it:::Jlllllllillllilllillllillllllllillllllill - - - - - - - -. 2

4x 10mm -t'y ~ 1::';;<.

ITIl1illill11D - - -~~~ ~_c_rc~- - - - - - - - - - - - - 2

@-!j-;;<''''1'7 ~;;<'?')~-
Suspension Shaft Screw

§I-- __,mnnm_ -- 2

@4x64.5mm ",1'7 ~
Shaft

4x22mm -----_:_-------. -- 2

®LO),~-?
Marked "L"

@*~~~F!l
For adjusting the ground clearance.

o _t Top

T Bottom
1

CDlIJ(ii1i:o
Holes for mounting.

~RO),~-?
Marked "R"

22



•7D:/ f-.-lf.:;zI'U;"'a:/
Front Suspension

3x3mm

cQD-----------------2
'IYf'(M)frA\58mm *-)v

Ii!Y . Bali End (M)

CQD------------------.2
3xtOmm t,> ~t"A

Set Screw 2i!l!ll1!lll!l) -- ------- ---
@)A:'Yt";t(-JI,

Stabilizer Ball

n-1h1l -----------2U-tJJ --------------
@)S.8mm ;t(-JI,

Ball

@O-----------------------2
t8mm t '> ~ t"A

3 x Set Screw

1ll1ll1ll1ll1IllniIlI\I------------------ 2

3x3mm t,> ~t"A

Set Screw 4Illll-----------------------
xSmm ;t(:'YY"'>?At"A

2 Button Hex Screw

().mmm ----------------------------- 4

eT :l-7"~ ®."!~~~:1E9:@,~·7_{_v-1'•..••"> ~""
Insert tube through the ®
sway bar and secure uSing
a hair dryer.

23



11
4xl0mm .•.•_ __I

-, 7"- 'Y? ;U:A

Ilnnmnmn ~~_ ~_~~~~r~~ _
I)llIUlU1UllU - - - - - - 2

3mm T1C1YT'Y t-
Nylon Nut@rR _Lt:J ----- 3

@AT1")Y?'t:Y
Steering Pin

OP-----------2
(j}J)AT1")Y?'tJ7-@TI~2
@6xl0x3mm "'1")y?,oD--~~~I-~~~:~~~--------4
@m~~~;~2
@lif-;J(1?1),-7'-

Servo Saver Ad' ";/t>A9-AJtt/~o~"~"'1

/\_iltr
1I Front

24



3x10mm

~I
~4x10mm ~

~4X10mm

III ¥-J31mm
approx. 31 mm

€) !Z:\,\
Wide

~~\,\
Narrow

t:AO)iI~,<:)l:B. IriNote the types of screws.

;t(-)~I/ '" (L)@ 6.8mm ~~II End (L)(QlEj 4

;t(-)~(ill) 6.8 x 10.2mm Ball

©O----------------2
;t(-)~@6.8 x 8.7mm ~~II

@~-----------------2
a ""Z1JfJ!JfP.:!f.'iJ.1"!!:00cyro>

'de with the stepThe Sl
is a reverse screw.

25



3 x 8mm '7 'Y O/t'-W Washer

~---------------------------1

3mm T1'O/T'yf-
Nylon Nut

@~------------------- -----·1



"71-5';1//\';IT')-,,
Battery Strap

<C"'!l'IO'fO)~iI' > hown below>/ '\")T ') - -""'" . horizontally as s< . stall batteries< When In

~mm II.

- - - - - - - - *itlil!O'fo)~iI'> below>- - - - - - - - - - - - - < / \ ';I T.') -I~batteries vertically as shown- - - < When ,nsta

27



3xBmm 't'7"-'1?;Zt';Z

[)a--~~~-~~~-~~~~~------------4

28



Center Gearbox
3x10mm

96
9

~Y7-T7
Center Differential

29



\,
\,

\.
@

/
/

/
/

4xl0mm <t5"·Y?.At:.ADE ~:~_~_~~s_~r~~ 4

3x 12mm <t5"·Y?.At:.A

[)amnnn1/~~~~_s~r_e_~ _

a ;;t7~ "I Yo)7-/'\-oI't'48T'1f
j~ffl9 7.>~-g-I~@ '1fj~m9 7.>,
If uSing optional 48Tsuse @. pur gear,

3x 10mm <t5"·Y?.At:A

[)am -~~~-~~~.~~:~~-----------3

3 x 15mm ;j{$' Y"·~?.A t:'A

a
Button Hex Screw

!1I1II1\1II1II1I1111111111111------------------- 4

a &IIl'+t-~fh"\7 ~-I-;f'Jj;
9 7.>Jg-g-I;j:@~~m9~ ,
If servo interferes with Ch;SSiS
at step &II, use @l.

@ +t-=-~I;:1<t.tmO)::11.; -j.y ~::l t
1J 7-'1f£'9~ffl9 7.>,
Use rubber bushings and collars
Included in the servo.

@Al::::"-~:JY~D---
(ESC)" 7

For Electric Speed Controller

@ ;:0)1\'1fr.t;-DC?,

Use this hole.

~Il
!.---->3X10mm

/
/

/
/

< 7;;;;t~'Y?A >
< Radio Box>

30



~iiti
'--V Front

,,-)j,I:'-f' (L)

a=s~~~~-------------2

e~ffl97.>-tt-ml-.o.
Set up accordi~ '- ",btt~o
you use. 9 the servo

@!flff
Parallel

31



I!
r~7,;/Tj-il .Antenna

32

3 x 6mm iii$' /"-'1? ;Zt:;Z
Button Hex Screw0------------.----------------1

3 x 3mm t '1 ~ t:;Z
Set ScrewIIID -------------------------------- 1

@7'1?t:/
Hook Pin

~-------------2

e :J*?:9-'1!:m~9{,o
Connect the servos to the
receiver.

A r:- f'::J ';/ f- 0-7- (ESC)

Steering Servo
(CHl A..)
(forCH1)



@~-----------------4

4 x 4mm 1?'~ t- ~ A

mTIl- - - - - -~:~~:~~~ -- - - - - - - - - - - - -- - 1

e:qr5tJ:iIiil<:1:?'~ f..t:";Z~
~J:E9~o
Firmly tighten the set screws
onto the flat surface.

@ @).~:®0)9'H~~tJ'ISJGI<:
fd:~J:51<:~~~o
~hten so that the gap between
~ and ® will be the same.

33



5@

34

e l'it-:!JC5:l'OY9;IE P.%:@?T4*0)
t';Z~~~9-9o
Allow gap of one sheet of paper
and screw in the four screws.

@ 1m l'iBi.Jt6!JG tc5x6mm
77':J f-.-"':J f!t-"I":J7t';z
~**6!J-9o
Tighten 5x6mm Flat Head Cap
screws, which tentatively tighten
on section Bm.

2.6 x Smm 71'7 ;_,,,,'y -7,A I:::',A
Button Hex Screw0------------------------------1

eESC/'E- $I -0) mSJllll't<:iiE ? T
:J-t-:~?f;j:<'o
Plug in the cords by referring to
the instruction manuals of the
ESC and motor.

@ :J- f!Hll~ 7,_tJ.b'S
®~IIlUJ1;J~no
Install ® while holding
motor cords.



A~ -t::.;-tt-:)-f:
~ \ Sensor Code

~~=>~

~~

®)(:R)- 1)1'1fI
® (Long) - For Rear

@ ® (~)- 7 D :,; f-Ifl (@ (:R) - I) l' IfI
® (Short) - For Front (@ (Long) - For Rear

® iMl<:I;j:cY)~o @:>I"1' )!-'ii:g,'L-j<:lIHo
Fit into groove. Put a little oil.

7D:,;f-1fl raFor front

I) 1'1fI raFor rear

e® (~)-7D:'; f-Ifl
® (Short) - For Front

@@} (;\IiI) - 7 D:'; f-Ifl
@} (Black) - For Front

@) (t3) - I) 1'1fI
@) (White) - For Rear

Plug in the cords by referring to
the instruction manuals of the
ESC and motor.

@P29D1C'ffii.tl:.cY)L-tCt::Ao
Screws which were semi
tightened in P29 m.

@)t.J"5-(IJ)
Collar (Thick)

@D------------------------4
(Wt.J"5-0t)

Coliar (Thin)

@~-------------------------4
@3.5mm 0') y,/o I_~~:i~~ 8

@6.8mm if(-J~IY ~ (s)

(Qjj'''--'
2.6mm T1 i:l YT'Y f.
~ rR Nylon Nut
~ It:l-------------------------·4

2.6mm 'J 'Y '-'v-

@-~~~~~~--------------------4

@CIJY'/
Coring

0----------------------------4

® t::'7. f.y (1I)
Piston (Black)

-------------------- 2

35



/) "'n,,~,I'
~~SiliconeOil

------ 4

?}I"", '7'~ Y:;';r@2X4 x O.5mm Aluminum w~ 4
@ ~--------------

::"-1) :J:--;;t-{)~
~ Silicone Oil

::,,-1):J:--;;t1)~E+--
Silicone Oil

I) 1'!fI
For rear

70:--f-.!fI .,
Fortron! IS



o 10mm

~

7D:.;1-1fl Iri1
Fortront tB

I)t'lfl Iri1
Forrear tB

2 x 5mm 'I'~'~ 7!::';Z
Cap Screw

[)III---------------------------- 4

@2x4xQ,Smm 7)1,,,, '7'~"'~-
Aluminum Washer

@ ~-----------------------------4

t) ~7Ttd::t1)~:a::±:9'0
Take extra oil out.

@2~3@!~IJ)g9'o
Repeat 2~3 times,

@ (:LOt) - I) t'1f.I
@ (Long) - For Rear

®;Z I- ':I)~-t;z 7') :';1/'0/-1-
(,T) ifH '8'tr\t 7.>0
Join the chase ot stopper and
spring sheet

@6.8mm ,"-)1,

(@ 0 -~~~I------------------ 4

t)-Ij"1AI;:'8'btt-r7J':I 1-9'7.>.
Cut according to size length,

@:t1)~H:tIH.
Put an oil.

@ ® (~)- 7 D:'; I- Ifl
® (Short) - For Front

37



7r::lYt--7'Y/,-
Front Shock

7Dyt--?fYJ\-
Front Shocks

I) t'?fYJ~-
Rear Shocks

3x5mm

38

"""'5mm 7/1\--:t'~0/::L
'e!I Shock Bushing

~tj ----------------2~q----
i1iMI3 x 26mm 0-1 t' 7 t--

~----------2

el1JZfi7\o .
Holes for mountlng_

"""'5mm 7/1\--:t'~0/::L
'e!I Shock Bushing

~S--------------------2
i1iMI3x26mm O-It'7 t--

~----------2

@l1JZfi7\o _
Holes for mountlng_



,.

rei. ElNOA

< 7DY f- >
< Front>

< I) l' >
< Rear>

39



it. : 2:<js;e:'ti\llj::1t'<li:G, ,lMiiJ'lliJ uJ~'y T I) -~2:<js;~FI39 ~;:: (::,
CAUTION: Use fully charged batteries of the same type i.e. same product number.

40

e :J*?:7-U!'~9~,
Connect the servos to
the receiver.



O~~i\fjl<:, ;]\;~JC';IBt>J:<:'tL~;Jt?,
Before painting, use a neutral
detergent to remove any oil
residues and dirt.

8?1'::';~?1l~:511<:,fI<l1l!Utl'S
YA:t-::,;I/';./- f-H6~,
Mask the windows from
the inside.

8~:51111;j:/~';t7-~~il>t
~~I<: UC < tc~\'\,
Refer to the pictures on the
box for the color scheme.

e~~i~,Jt(T".of~[lijO)i*~t'=-)Lo
';./-f-~I;j:tJ'uct;;<.
After painting, remove the
protective film from the
body shell.

@ )'jj:il~A7L..--7:J'7-C'
Jt(T".of fI<l1l!IJ~~~9~,
Paint the body shell from
the inside using Kyosho's
spray colors.

41



------------------

2,6x6mm

- - -------- - ----

1 ~':h?7Velcro ']'Aj--

42

~---------2

af-.7?0/'3:'.1
Traction

,g; / Low

~~
i'i!ii/Hi9h~

@if(7"1tOAJ: "l t.l < C: ey, ~' ~o.:~? 1<=i!!Hf
Slightly bend ~e\tJ'~~9 0

shown in the d' ody pms as
removal. lag ram for easier



When installing a cooling ;a~~U1i~
3x15mm ;f-:$7Y"'1?':>'I::'.:>.a Button Hex Screw

nll!lI!ill!lI!lI!lI!iiiiillil------------------- 2

@3x8x1mm 77117-@ ~ ~~~~:i~_~~:I~~2

a?-O/~77'/(l):::J-f:
For cooling fan code, fflo

43





< EXPLODED VIEW>

<7Dy!--/I)-Vffl >
< For front and rear>

IF30-1

F402

I r@ORG06
'c.{ __

'~IF406-43

ORG06 ~ ~
Q ,\>'W

"" 6 IF402 " '\> 2 BRG005

o , '-l;--r-®'F'02 ~,~ ~ IF'02
"M~~~~ 3x12mm '~n (F/H) 31F412

7 IF411
@IF402

®

.7"7:¥-V
Gear Differential

o--4x4mm

Q-@IF402

<izY~-ffl >
< For center >

<7DYHF.I>
< For front>

IFW470-01

< I) -vffl >
< For rear>

18106-814

46



7.. ",)7 J '\ - 'Y SPAR E PARTS * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY .

.. ;: - t ,
Iii

t . . • • -
BRGOO5

~_}~f:-",yl) y?'(8x16x5)2A
@x2 650Shield Bearing (8x16x5) 2pcs

BRG022
~-}~ f:-",y I) Y?"(6x10x3)2 A

@x2 1000Shield Bearing (6x10x3) 2pcs

BRG031
~-}~ f:-",yl) Y?"(5x11x4)2 A (j]) x 2 1000Shield Bearing (5x11 x4) 2pcs

IF30-1 T77-'A/'i.'Y =t- Y (5 ;f5(A) @x5 450Diff. Case Packing (5pcs)

IF35
'A Tyl) y?"t:/'

@@lx2 450Steering Pin

IF286 IH7~/(-n~ J. ~D~~IJ.H' 170;; ~ 12A) @x2 900HardUpperAdjustRod(SteeI/FronU2pcs)

IF287 IHj"III-j'hJ.~D'1 ~(Af-M ~1'/2J..) @x2 1000HardUpperAdjustRod(SteeI/Rear/2pcs)
IF346 kH~'f'JI(-1Y;;]_(I:"I?'f'JIHll/4A) @ 4 3x22mmft'y1t'J. 4 900-04 Steel ShockBush (for BigShockl4pcs) x 3x22mmCapScrewx
IF346 'f'JJ(-I'J ~i?y Hb1'f'JIHll/4 b~)

@®®@x4 600-05C Shock End Set (for Big ShockJ4set)
IF346 '!;;!(-fn11'yht'y Hb7'!;;/HIl/4 t~~) I®x 4 400-07 AdjustmentCollar (for Big Shockl4set)
IF347 'f'J/H~)J'J(¢1.2x8'A/2A/b1'f'JIHll) @lx2 500-128 ShockPiston($1.2xBHoIe12pcSIForB~Shock)
IF347 'f'JIHD,~'J(¢I.3x8'A/2A/I:'Y1'f'JIHll) @x2 500-138 ShockPiston($t.3xBHoleI2pcSIForB~Shock)
IF350 1:"11'f'JI(-n') 'J1(S/1~-/6.5·1.4/L=70)@x2 1100-6514 BigShockSpring(S/GrayI6.5·1.41L=70)

IF402 T7""""}[,~t't 'Y ~ (MP9) @@x2 ®®x4 550Diff. Bevel Gear Set (MP9)

IF403B 777-'At'y HF&R/MP9) (j)@x 1 600Diff. Case Set (F&R I MP9)

IF404B
ty$'-7'7?'-'At')I HMP9) @@x1 650Center Difl. Case Set (MP9)

IF404 7'77'-J..J(')I:f :;(¢36/5 A /MP9) @x5 500-01 Diff. Case Gaskets (cJl36/5pcs/MP9)

IF405 t/'$'-77'7?/' HMP9)
®®x1 600Center Difl. Mount (F&R/MP9)

IF406 I) /'?"~t' (43T I MP9) @x1 @x2 2500-43 Ring Gear (43T I MP9)
IF407 ~71'1"''''}[,~t' (13T I MP9) @x1 1300-13 Drive Bevel Gear (13T I MP9)

IF408C
I,\}~?I\,')I f:t 'YHF&RjMP9)

@@x1 \@x2 700Bulkhead Set (F&R/MP9)

IF409
/'\/,/'i.-(MP9)

(@x1 400Bumper (MP9)
IF410 'A/'i.-~t' (46T I MP9) @x1 2200-46 Spur Gear (46T I MP9)

IF411 7'7"''''}~~ '\' 7 ~ (2 A I MP9) <l)x 2 300Diff. Bevel Shaft (2pcs I MP9)

IF412 77 ~ '\' 7 ~ (2 A I MP9) @x2 950Difl. Shaft (2pcs I MP9)

IF413 t:;'Y-7'7~'\'7 H2 A/MP9) (jJ) x 2 1000Center Difl. Shaft (2pcs I MP9)

IF418
-lj"-;t(t-{ /'\-Jt('A ~ (MP9)

@x4 @x2 1700Servo Saver Post (MP9)

IF420
T')I? }~y-1>.t.J7-(4 A I MP9) @x4 550Knuckle Arm Collar (4pcs I MP9)

IF422B J,1'\-iJ-i?'1 H')1'JI1h 1)7 /MP9) @x2 300-01 Spacer Set (Rear Hub Carrier/MP9)

IF423B
I)tD?'ij' J..7 - 1>. (L,R/MP9 TKI4) @@x1 @x4 900Rear LowerSus.Arm (L,RIMP9TKI4)

trlli? ')I T1 :;11ll1')1:;]_ fj
Bushings for setting

IF425 if' J..:; 1'7 ~ (3x29.5mm12 A I MP9) @x2 400-29.5 Sus. Shaft (3x29.5mm 12pcs I MP9)

IF428B
y'y/'i.-y-b.t,y HMP9) ~@)@X2 l'®(9)x1 800Upper Arm Set (MP9) x4

IF433
~}[,?D'y ~t')I HMP9) @x1 @x4 600Chassis Brace Set (MP9)

IF434
-lj"'Aiti}['5"-t ')I ~ (MP9)

@lx 1 600Sus. Holder Set (MP9)

IF435
-lj"-;t(iti- yiz 'y ~ (MP9)

@@>@x1 400Servo Horn Set (MP9)

IF439C 7D'J~Dj'ltAilM-( FI1i'Jj,5'I)'I'J IMP9)@x 1 2500FrontLowerSus.Holder(FI GunmetallMP9)

IF441 1)1'D7ifJ.iM'f-(F I 1i'JJ(5''h'J I MP9)@x1 2000RearLowerSusHolder(FI GunmetallMP9)
IF442 ;iJ7--lj"'A-:f'y~::Lt,y ~

~~~~X2 500W (iti '71' ~ j MP9)
Color Sus. Bush Set trlli? ')I T1 :;11ll1')1:;]_ fj
(White I MP9) Bushings for setting

IF445 7D'J~j"II(-1~-HIi'JJ(5"h'J IMP9) @lx 1 800Front Upper Plate (Gunmetall MP9)

.- ~ '" t
,

Iii

t . . • . -
IF452

'7 ')I ~;ij- ~(MP9)
®®x1 @x2 500Mud Guard (MP9)

IF453B
Jj{T-{'7?;/~

@x1 @>x4 400Body Mount

IF455 ')1'J17'I~HIi'JJ(5")y'J /2A/MP9) @lx2 300Wing Washer (GunmetaIl2pcs/MP9)
IF459 7D'J~J.11:'71if-J(-(2.4mm/1 A/MP9) @x1 450-2.4 Front Sway Bar (2.4mm/1 pc/MP9)
IF460 ')tA5't:71-if-J(-(2.5mm/1 J../MP9) @x1 500-2.5 Rear Sway Bar (2.5mm/1 pc/MP9)
IF462 5.Bmm JifiJI- f:;j(-}~(2 A 1 MP9) @x2 400H S.Bmm FlangedHardBall (2pcs1MP9)
IF463 7.Bmm JifiJI- ~;j(-}~(2 A IIF56) @x2 500H 7.Bmm FlangedHardBall (2pcsIIF56)
IF464 6.Bmm JifiJI- f:;j(-}~(2 A IIF313) @x2 500H 6.Bmm FlangedHardBall (2pcsIIF313)
IF465 7.Bmm 'Y/lfj/l- ~Jj(-}~(2 A/IF5S) @x2 400H 7.Bmm Taper Hard Ball (2pcs IIFS5)

IF466
i?'Jj-T7 &iJ-ili~')'J P,''\-iJ-i?'1 HMP9) @@x2 400CenterDiff.& ServoMountSpacerSet(MP9)

IF467
D ;/7:f ;/?"I:::";/t ')I HMP9)

@@x2 600Long King Pin Set (MP9)
IF470 '/;;/(-7h 7.~'/1tl~It'~7'!;;/(-ffi12A117 'J?} @@x2 750-03BK ShockAdjustDial(forBigShockl2pcslBlack)
IF474 "'T1' r:;ij- ~(MP9 TKI2ITKI3) @l@x1 1000B Side Gard (MP9 TKI2ITKI3)

IF475
iJ-;j(i?-{I(- 7yt A 1-J..;j(:;Y(2 A)

@1x2 300Servo Saver Adjust Sponge (2pcs)

IF477
/1- PD:; ~'f:;/(-J..T-(MP9 TKI3) @x1 6000Hard Front Shock Stay (MP9 TKI3)

IF486 7D;;~D7iJJ.i1i"'!-BIR/ii;;~~lh? IMP9 TK~)@x1 2000FrontLowerSus.HolderB(RIGunmetaVMP9TKI4)

IF487 7D:; ~ D7iJJ..7-Ll(LR/MP9 TKI4) @l(@)x1 900FrontLowerSus.Arm (L,R/MP9TKI4)

IF488 j'J~2h'JJ~j'-b(L, R/Ii'Jj,1'h? /MP9TK~)
®®x1 @x4 9500AluminumKnuckleAnn(L,RlGunmetallMP9TKI4)

IF488 j'J~2h'JJ~j'-b(L/Ii'Jj,jIM /MP9TKI4)
®x1 4800-L AluminumKnuckleArm(UGunmetallMP9TKI4)

IF488 j'kh'JJ~j'-b(R/Ii'Jj,jIM /MP9TKI4)
®x1 4800-R AluminumKnuckleArm(RiGunmetaVMP9TK~)

IF489 J..T j'1}'J1DY~i?'1H4x50mm/2"/MP9TKI4)@x2 @1x4 1200SteeringRodSet(4x50mm12pcs/MP9TKI4)

IF490 71~~'Itll1h ')7IOff·2.0,tR/iiY~~~~?jMP9TKI3)@@x1 @@x4 6000AiunilllJmRealHub Carl~I10If·2.0~,RJGoometa~P9TKI3)
IF490 I)l'/111 ')I ~]_ i? ')I ~ (4 A /MP9 TKI4) @x4 1000-01 Rear Hub Bush Set (4pcs/MP9TKI4)
IF491 ?1' y7(17 ')I? /MP9 TKI4) @@l@ix1 @lx2 1200BK Wing (BlacklMP9 TKI4)

2.6x6mmiJ(jY"·Y?At:A x 5
2.6x6mmButtonHexScrew
2.6mm T-{Q;_'T'Y f.. x 5
2.6mm Nylon Nut

IF492 6.5x26mm :; t 7 ~ (MP9 TK14/4 A) @x4 11006.5x26mm Shaft (MP9 TK14/4pcs)

IF504
_x ;iJJj{ 'y ? 'A t 'y HVE)

@@l@x 1 @>x2 1000Radio Box Set (VE)

IF506 1~')lT')-A i'-7 ')I 7t ')I HVE) @lx3 1600Battery Strap Set (VE)

IF510
11-f:j1:;:;t~-(MPge Evo.)

@lx1 13500Hard Main Chassis (MPge Evo.)

IF511
y }[,2. 'E-:$7 -'7?;/ ~

@@x1 5000(MPge Eva.)
Aluminum Motor Mount 3x10mm ott' 'y"1t";z
(MPge Evo.) 3x10mm Cap Screw x 2

5x6mm77'J ~'\'J Fh 'y1t'J.
5x6mmFtatHeadCapScrewx 2

IF512 eNC t/)'-7'71L-- ~ (MPge Evo.) @llx 1 1800CNC Center Difl. Plate (MPge Evo.)

IF513
70:; i'- ~}~?O')I f:(MPge Eva.)

@®®x1 @x2 1200Front Torque Rod (MPge Evo.)

IF514 HD 70Yftyj-l:/t-iJ~1'7HL~5t/i AIMPgeEvo.)@ 1 5x4mmt'J ~D 1 2200HDFrontC·UniversalShaH(L=5111pclMPgeEvo.) X 5x4mmSetSCIewX

IF515 HIJ'Jtt;;j-l:/t-<t1~1f7HL=I4411AIMPgeEvo.1@ 5x4mmt'J H'J. 2400HDRearC·UniversaiShaH(L=144ltpclMPgeEvo.) 1 x 1 5x4mmSetScrewx 1

IF516
1~')iTI)-i1iM"-t ')I HMPge Evo.)

~~~®®®®~2 1000Battery Holder Set (MPge Evo.)

IF517 J.Tj'I)'J17~-HIi'Jj,5"h'J /MPgeEvo.)@ix1 2200Steering Plate (GunmetallMPgeEvo.)

IF518
'1:-)'-\"']:; ~J..? I)]_ -(M5x6/4A) 5x6mm77 J ~'\'J Fh 'J1t'J. 700Motor Mount Screw (M5x6/4pcs) 5x6mmFtatHeadCapScrewx 4

IFB010
;t(T -{ (MPge Eva.)

@x1 '<'A?~-}~ 3600Body Set (MPge Evo.) MaskingSheet x 1

47



';J..~yJ~-'') SPARE PARTS * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IFW149 7"//1.-'5/t' 7" (63) MIl ~6nm?'~~-/t10/hfx2 800
-02 Shock Shaft (63) ~x 2 2.6mmWasher/ NylonNut

7"//1.-7-'Y
IFW154 Shock Boots ® X 4 700

IFW323 6.8mm;j(-J~D~(4A/SnJ~?Q'~ ~!ll) ,o5Th X 4 500
-01 6.8mmBallEndforSPTorqueRod(4pcs) 'o!!!Y

IFW332 1'y;;~ (7J~2h? W),-Ll/ll /4 A) fRo.
-01 Bush (for AluminumKnuckleArml4pcs) IJ..Y X 4 500

JH')1'r17iJAiliM'-(R!jj/.m~7 IMpg) IAA\
IFW407 HardRearLowerSus.Holder(RiGunmetaVMP9)~ x 1 2400

IH'Wld1jIHi'-(MiJ{ j'jH/MP9) foi!-.. 4000
IFW408B HardRearShortShockStay(M.SizeShockiMP9)'E.Yl x 1
IFW414 1'~1i!'H4A/j'J'2IJtJ\1h')j'Off·2.01!l) Mill 4 450

-01 BushSet(lorAluminumRearHubCarnerOff.2.0) '€!I x

IFW415 ~;~~im%~:Xf~r~~?'h- @x2 800
Hard Rear Lower Sus. Shaft Screw 3mm j- -( D ";./j- "/ I--
(3.5x49mm 12pcs I MP9) 3mm Nylon Nut X 2

6.8mml\-~iI(-MH=8.7/2A/MP9) Mill 3XI6nm't7",7UAX2
IFW416 6.8mm Hard Ball (H=8.712pcs/MP9) 'lei' x 2 3xl6mmFIHHexScrew 550

IFW417 6.8mm/\- ~iI(-)~(H= lO.2/n/Mpg) 'IF 2 3xl8mmif7"~7A~Ax 2 550
6.8mm Hard Ball (H=10.2/2pcsJMP9) Il'.>' X 3xl6mmFIHHexScrew

IFW425 Wo ~:~~~~e;~I;(s~~~~~:;~~:~l @ x 2 3900

IFW458 /H70/f07't;(~f7f;(7'h-(3x41.8rmI'1A/I>i'9);m, 2 3mmt1D:;t-Y~ x 2 1000
HardFrontLowerSus.ShaftScrew(3x42.8r11111'2pcsh.lP9)"I:!>' X 3mm Nylon Nut

IFW462 HD'lAYV7H4x68.5mm/n/Mpg) '42' 2 600
·68.5 HD Sus. Shaft (4x68.5mm/2pcsJMP9) ':!SII x

7[:l:;~/\1:fi")7t~HL,R!17.5"/MP9) ,"",150\ i6ilI
IFW468 Front Hub Carrier Set (L,Rl17.5·/MP9) ~ ~ x 1 I®' X 2 1200

I7["-:;3::;t"i";l7t?';1 I- Q;m,/ffi\
IFW469 (:A ["T';I r:t";1?,7::;/\- jMP9) ~-.b~x 4 3000

Aeration Cap Set
(Threaded Big ShockJMP9)

2x5mm 1:::";;( 2
2x5mm Screw X

2.6mm 1"1'0";./1"')11-- x 2
2.6mm Nylon Nut
2.6xOAmm '7 'Y ~"l'-
2.6xOAmm Washer x 2

92653 5.8mmJ\-~;j(-)~:h{:;H3.01\/4A) IfO\ 3x3mm1?'~~i:A x4
H 5.8mm Hard Ball Joint (3.0Hole14pcs) -& x 4 3x3mmSetScrew

3400

2x5mm 1:::";;( 2
2x5mm Screw x
2.6mm 1"1' D:';1" 'Y I--
2.6mm Nylon Nut x 2

2.6xOAmm '7 'Y ~"l' - x 2
2.6xOAmm Washer

1300

1100

300

400

300

700

700

200

200

200

200

400

500

200

900

450

200

250

1100

400

IFW471 HDJ-T07$':;Ji-t-A(S/L=47/2A) IfiiilI
-01 HD Coating ShockCase (SIL=47/2pcs) \l!)II x 2

IFW472 iIi{-J~hHjj/.m"7/4A/i?H3/H) "'tl' 4
GM WheelNut (Gunmetal/4pcs/forSerration) '0' x

IS106 t"~71:I/H,1')Y7(M/7·H1J'-/8-1.4/L=84),.;;m 2
-814 BigShockSpring(MlLightBlue/8-1.41L=84)'€!.>I x

;t(-)[.,I"/ ~ 5.8q>(12}\) .f2\
LA43 5.8mm Ball End (12pcs) '<B' x 12

;; I) J::; 0 I) ::;?'(P6/;;f [.,::;))15 A f"A'"I
ORG06 Silicone O-ring (P6/0range) 15pcs ~ x 15

'?"Si';I?7'-7(20xlOOjl}\) ~
UM729 Magic Tape (20x100/1 pc) o0v x 1
W0201 5.Bmm /\- ~;t(-)[.,(5}\) IfO\ 5

H 5.Bmm Hard Ball (5pcs) '@ x
W0204 6.8mm /\- r:i1i-)HH=4.8/4}\) JIiM\ 4

6.8mm Hard Ball (H=4.8/4pcs) ~ x
7"//I.-I"/ ~

W5015 Shock End ®> x 4

1 N2630N "t ';I HM2.6x3.0)"t1 Q::; (5}\) 2.6x3.0mm1"1'D/h ~ x 5
. Nut (M2.6x3.0) Nylon (5pcs) 2.6x3.0mm Nylon Nut

:ft' ';J 71::'.::z(M4xlO j 5}\) f7ffi
1·S24010 Cap Screw (M4x10 15pcs) 0J; x 5

'7 ';I :;"i' - (M2x6x0.4 j lO}\) 2x6xOAmm '7 'j ,","l' - x 10
1·W200604Washer (M2x6x0.4/1 Opcs) 2x6xOAmm Washer

'7 ';I :; t' - (M3x9x 1.0 j 10}\) 3x9xl.0mm '7 'j '"' l' - x 10
1·W300910Washer (M3x9x1.0 110pcs) 3x9xl.0mm Washer

tJ7-7::;T"t~tv'Y1'Yt(4A) iWhmll
1708 Color Antenna (BlackJ4pcs) ~ ~ x 4

.::z j- ';J 71::'"/ (1O}\)
92638 Snap Pin (10pcs) ® x 10

96772 13x16xO.15mm :;b.SUS(10}\) IOQ\x10
13x16xO.15mm Shim SUS 'E.Yl

8x12xO.2mm '5/b. (5 }\) 5 t:l!:}\
96773 8x12x0.2mm Shim (5pcs) 5 cs.

il(7'1' t'::;(l.6mm/l O}\ /FM29) Jf51ilI
97002 Body Pin (1.6mml1 Opcs/FM29) -& x 10
97044 t'=:;t::;=I't'(l5Tj1.0Mj4>5.0) !if' 1 4x4mmt:~~i:A xl

-15 Pinion Gear (15T/1.0M/q>5.0) ~ X 4x4mmSetScrew

97052 6.8mmil(-)[.,I::;f:(8A/1296) tf1"II
6.8mm Ball End (Bpcs/1296) ~ x 8

-llIlJ\-';JJIi('5'i3u"[~\td:~\J\-';JiJ{~1) ;1':9.
-t-(7)ll!i3', ft~H-';JdI,1iiJ{liGJ...cH1n\;I':9o
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts1

Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltlichl.
Attention! Certaines pieces ne sont pas vendues au detail.
Algunas piezas no se venden por separado.

/l"7~ 3';/ H-',) OPTIONAL PARTS HORJAPANESEMARKETONLY

7177'5L1(t"'y?,7::;/HIl 14 A) t?ii:~
Diaphragm (for Big Shocki4pcs) insleadof@.

IF346 71~?I·M/J(-11~1(1::'~11/JHIlJ4A) t?ii:~
-04LB l./WeightShockBush(ForBigShockl4pcs) insteadof@.
IF346 HC11777b(t"'y?'1:;H-/ll/4A) t?ii:~

-09 He Diaphragm (lor Big Shockl4pcs) insleadol@. 4pcs
IF347 1/J(-t'A~/(¢1.2x61U2AJI::"':71/JHIl) , I t?ii:~ 1/JI-t~To1ffl
-126 ShockPislon(~1.2x6Holel2pcslforB~Shock) insteadof@j,@). ForShocksetting
IF347 1/J(-t'A~/(¢1.3x5i\I2Afb:71/J(-IIl) , I t?ii:~ 1//H'T01ffl
-135 ShockPiston(~1.3x5Holel2pcslforBigShock) inslea of@j,@). ForShocksetting
IF347 1/J(-t'A~/(¢1.3x61U2A/t'~71/J(-IIl) , I t?ii:~ 1:t/I-bT01ffl
-136 ShockPiston(~1.3x6Holel2pcslforB~Shock) insteaof@j,@). ForShocksetting
IF347 1/J(-t'A~/(¢1.4x51U2A/t",:71/J(-IIl) , t t?ii:~ 1:t/H'T01ffl
-145 ShockPiston(~1.4x5Holel2pcslforBigShock) insteadof@j,@). ForShocksetting

48

1200

500

500

500

500

500

IF348
-1014

t"~71'//(- J.1~,/7(M&Lj110-/l0-1.6/L=95) t?ii:~ 1'//H~T{'/'11!l
BigShockSpring(M&LJBlue/l0-l.61L=95)insteadol@. ForShocksetling 1200

IF348
-1016
IF348
·1116

t",!f$f:t/(-n'/:t?'(M&!J71f?")-:t /lH6ft.=95) t?ii:~ 1Y/(-i!~T{'/!f1!l
BigShockSpnng(M&l.ILightGreenl1H6IL=95)insteadof@. ForShocksetting 1200

IF350
-716

i:'~Ij'lYJ(-A1')/7(S/1JH7-1.6/L=70) t?ii:~ 1Y/H~T{'/71!l
Big Shock Spring (S/Blue/7-1.6/L=70) insteadol@. ForShocksetting 1100

IF350
-814
IF350
-816

t",1j1//H1')/7(SJ71~?")-//8-1.6ft.=70) t?ii:~ $fY/H'T071!l
BigShockSpring(SlLighlGreen!8·1.61L=70)insteadof@. ForShocksetting 1100



/I" "7 ~ 3~ J ~ - ':/ OPTIONAL PARTS * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY

'('1'/'1,//(- ;1.1') '/'/(S /(-1), /9-1.6/L=70)@I:~~ ')~2,)1y1AT-!J5-(iiyJ(jlh7/4A/MP9)
Big Shock Spring (S/Purple/9-1.6/L=70) insteadof@. ForShocksetting B AluminumWingSlayCollar(GunmelaV4pcSIMP9)

IF350 '(7,/'1'//H 1') '/'/(S/it.?1 ~ /I ()'1.6Jl=701 I:~~ 'I'//H'1T{'/111l 1100 IFW403 LSD ::\'t't? ';J " (MP9) 8000-1016 Big Shock Spring (SJWhite/l0-1.6/L=70) insteadof @' ForShocksetting TCD Gear Set (MP9)
IF350 1:'.'1'/'1,//(-;1.1'),/,/(S/ '/~-/6.5·1A/L=70) I:~~ 'I'//H'1T{'/111l 1100 IFW405 SP'I'//H"H¢ 1.2x811/ZA/t',,/'I,//(-)

600-6S14 Big Shock Spring (S/Gray/6.5-1.4/L=70) insteadof @' ForShocksetting -128 SPShockPiston($1.2x8HoIel2pcs1forBigShock)
IF350 '('1,/'I'//H1~ '/'/(S/;f~'/Y /7.5·1.4/L=70) I:~~ :1'//HZ'YT{'/111l 1100 IFW405 SP:1'//H" ~'/(¢ I.3xS1I/2A/ '(7'/:1'//(-) 600-7S14 Big ShockSpring (S/Orangel7.5-1.41L=70) insteadof@. ForShocksetting -138 SPShockPiston($1.3xSHolel2pcslforBigShock)
IF410 AJ\-::\'t' (47T I MP9) 1 I: ~~ :¥t' !t;l't:i!!)fl 2200 IFW405 SP'I'//(-n~'/(¢1.4xS1I/2A/ '(71'1,//(-)

600-47 Spur Gear (47T I MP9) inslead01 @. forchanginglhegearralio -148 SPShockPiston($tAxSHolel2pcslforBigShock) Insteadof@,@). ForShocksetting
IF410 AJ\-::\'t' (48T I MP9) 1 I: ~~ :¥t' !t;l'tii!)fl 2200 IFW412 71'~70'/f111h')7t'1 HL R/jj'/J(?') 'Y';/MP9) 0, I:~~ 6200-48 Spur Gear (48T I MP9) inslead01 @. lorchanginglhegearralio AluminumFrontHubCarrierSet(L,RlGunmetaIlMP9)instead of@,@.

IF421 7 Q Y "J\ '1=\'t' ') )7 (MP9) @, I:~~ 1200 IFW413 j')~2'M)~70'1 ~'l"1 HiiyJ(jl) '17 /MP9) 60 I:~~ 2700Front Hub Carrier (MP9) instead of@,@. AluminumRearTorqueRodSel(GunmelaIlMP9)instead of ®.
IF442 n5-ttA1,Y~~t,) H~Jt7")-:; /MP9) 1iol71A SOD IFW419 H,11:/(-~Jl,M'/1'1f7H2A /91/MP9/MPge) I:~~ 3800KG Color Sus. Bush Set (F-Green/MP9) Full set for a kit CapUniversalSwii'ilShaft(2pcsI gIl MP91MPge) instead of@.
IF442 n5-+tA 1,) >-~ t'y H~Jt[" 'Y~ /MP9) 1iol71A SOD IFW436 n~7o'/~lI1h')7r' HL.R/16/ii'/f.?'h'J /MP9 , I:~~ 6200KR Color Sus. Bush Set (F-Red/MP9) Full set for a kit AIFrontHubCarrierSet(L,Rll6'/GunmetallMpg)instead of@,@.
IF442 n5-ttA 1,) >-~t') H~Jt1 IO-/MP9) 1iol71A SOD IFW437 70Y ~;h17)~t1T1 /'/')11 ~(5g/2A/MP9) 2®A 2400KY Color Sus. Bush Set (F-Yellow/MP9) Full set for a kit -05 FrontKnuckleSettingWeighl(5g/2pcsIMP9) 2pcs
IF442 n5-ttA 1'y ~ ~ t'y H~Jt;;f' )":;;i /MP9) 1iol71A SOD IFW437 70/ ~:h7)~t')T1Y'/')11 ~(lOg/2A/MP9) 2®A 2400KO Color Sus. Bush Set (F-Orange/MP9) Full set for a kit -10 FronlKnuckleSettingWeighl(10g/2pcSIMP9) 2pcs

IF446B
AT)'I)/7'1[,,-Hii:;J(j'h7/MP9TKI4) I I:~~ 2400 IFW437 70Y ~'h7 )~t'1T1/'/')11 ~(l5g/2A/MP9) 2®A 2400Steering Plate (Gunmetal/MP9 TKI4) instead of@. -15 FronlKnuckleSettingWeighl(lSg/2pcSIMP9) 2pcs

IF459 70:; ~Ajt'71if-Ii-(2.1mm/l 'A IMP9) 11:~~ 450 IFW438 1)1'111h 1)),'l"1T1/'/')11 H5g/2A/MP9) 2®A 2400-2.1 Front Sway Bar (2.1 mm/l pc/MP9) instead of@. -05 RearHubCarrierSettingWeight(Sg/2pcSIMP9)2pcs
IF459 70/ ~Ajt'51if-)(-(2.2mm/l 'A IMP9) 11:~~ 4S0 IFW438 1)j'111h '))'i!'1T1 /'/')I1 H10g/2A/MP9) 2®A 2400-2.2 Front Sway Bar (2.2mm/l pc/MP9) instead of@. -10 RearHubCarrierSettingWeighl(10g/2pcSJMP9)2pcs
IF459 70:; ~A jt'51if-)(-(2.3mm/l 'A IMP9) @I:~~ 4S0 IFW438 l)tJl1h I)''l''1T{ /'/')I1 HI5g/2A/MP9) 2®A 2400-2.3 Front Sway Bar (2.3mm/l pc/MP9) instead of@. -15 RearHubCarrierSettingWeight(15g/2pcSJMP9)2pcs
IF459 70:;~Ajt'51if-Ii-(2.5mm/l 'A I MP9) II:~~ 4S0 IFW440 1'7)70:; ~),')/(-O'y H5x2Bmm/2A/MP9) 6 I:~~ 2200-2.5 Front Sway Bar (2.5mm/lpc/MP9) instead Of@. -28 TitaniumFrontUpperRod(5x2Smmt2pcSIMP9)instead of ®.
IF459 70:; ~Ajt'51if-Ii-(2.6mm/l 'A I MP9) II:~~ 4S0 IFW440 75/')1')"y I(-O'y ~(5x38mm/2'A/MP9) 4 I:~~ 2200-2.6 Front Sway Bar (2.6mm/lpc/MP9) instead of@. -38 TilaniumRearUpperRod(5x38mm/2pcSIMP9)instead of ®.
IF459 70:; ~Ajt'71if-/(-(2.7mm/l 'A/MP9) I:~~ 4S0 IFW441 75/AT)'I) :;10'y ~(4x46mm/2'A/MP9) 1 I:~~ 2400-2.7 Front Sway Bar (2.7mm/lpc/MP9) instead of@. -46 TilaniumSleeringRod(4x46mmt2pcslMP9) instead of@.
IF459 70:; ~A)'t'51if-/(-(2.Smm/l 'A I MP9) 11:~~ 4S0 IFW443

7'-7 yQ ';J ~iz ';J HMP9) 1 iol71A 7400-2.8 Front Sway Bar (2.8mm/lpc/MP9) instead of@. Titanium Rod Set (MP9) Full set for a kit
IF460 I) VA)' t'51if-Ii-(2.3mm 11 A I MP9) I:~~ SOD IFW444 7D'/~?{~iIi1-I"11(2A/ jj'/J(7'h'; /MP9) I:~~ 7S0-2.3 Rear Sway Bar (2.3mm/l pc/MP9) instead of@). GM FrontWideWheelHub(2pcslGunmelaIlMP9)instead of @.
IF460 I) VA)' r51if-/(-(2.4mm 11 'A IMP9) I:~~ SOD IFW445

),)~2,)1/'/AT-Y'):; Hii/J(jl) '17/MP9) ,5 I:~~ 2000-2.4 Rear Sway Bar (2.4mm/l pc/MP9) instead of@). AluminumWingStayMount(GunmetaVMP9)instead of ® '@'
IF460 I) VA)'r51if-i\-(2.6mm II 'A IMP9) @)I:~~ SOD IFW446

'J' 1~2i1liliiJj-:i(jjy;f.. j I) ')I 'J /MP9)
800-2.6 Rear Sway Bar (2.6mm/l pc/MP9) instead of@). AluminumRideHeightGauge(GunmelaIIMP9)

IF460 ')VA)'t'71if-ii-(2.7mm II 'A IMP9) I:~~ SOD IFW448
7~~D'/1, ,;'X}, j 7'),;7~-;j\1i-';(71I(ffliMP9IST.fIR)I I:~~ 1400-2.7 Rear Sway Bar (2.7mm/l pc/MP9) instead of@). AILOIIJRangeSteerii'ilSeNOHorn(FUTABM.lP9IST·RR)instead of@.

IF460 I) '1'l)'r51if-ii-(2.8mm II 'A IMP9) I:~~ SOD IFW449 7~:DI1"';'j'},T7~';7HIi-)lt)? (l.OmnN'9/ST.fIR)I:~~ 1400-2.8 Rear Sway Bar (2.8mm/l pc/MP9) instead of@). AlloogRall)eSleenll9SeNoHorn(SANWM<O!l.lP9/ST-RR)instead of@.
IF460 ')VA)'t'71if-)i-(3.0mm/l 'A/MP9) @)I:~~ SOO IFW457 r.'1,/1/IH1')/'/(51 ~1J~-/8-1.4/L=78) I:~~ 'I,//H'YT{'/111l 1100-3.0 Rear Sway Bar (3.0mm/l pc/MP9) instead of@). -814 Big Shock Spring (Light BlueIB-l.4/L=7B) insteadof @' ForShockselling
IF491 ') 1/?"(~J\'/I') -y /MP9 TKI4) 1 ,@), I:~~ 1200 IFW457 t"y7'1:;1(- A1') :;7'(7'),.- /7.5-1.4/L=7B) I: ~~ 'I'/I(-bT{'/111l 1100KG Wing (F-Green/MP9 TKI4) instead of®,@),@). -7514 Big Shock Spring (Grayl7.5-1.4/L=7B) insteadof @' ForShockselling
IF491 ') -( y?" (~J't;;t [., y V /MP9 TKI4) 1 '@)' I:~~ 1200 IFW457 '(,'1'/1:;li- n') /'/(;;f'),./;i /85·IA/L=78) I:~~ 'I)}(-bT{'/111l 1100KO Wing (F-Orange/MP9 TKI4) instead of ®,@,),@). -8514 Big Shock Spring (OrangeIB.5-1.4/L=7B) insteadof @' ForShockselling
IF491 ') -( Y7"(!Il:J't[., ')I ~ /MP9 TKI4) I, , I:~~ 1200 IFW461 7mo,/~/11h'm1HLR!l9'/jj'/m1'; /MP9) 0, I:~~ 6200KR Wing (F-Red/MP9 TKI4) instead of ® ,@,),@). AIFrontHubCarrierSet(L,R/19'/GunmetaVMP9)instead of @,@.
IF491 ') -( y?"(~J't1 ID- /MP9 TKI4) I, , I:~~ 1200 IFW465

IH70/~1YIHT-(MS/ 111Y')/f /MP9) 6 I:~~
6000KY Wing (F-Yellow/MP9 TKI4) instead of ®,@,),@). HardFrontShockStay(MSlHighMounVMP9) instead of ®.

IF491 <:/1' ::';7"(*'71" /MP9 TKI4) 1, , I:~~ 1200 IFW466
/1- PD,/~7'1/(-ij.l.*M-(R/ /\1'1';'/ ~ /MP9) I:~~ 2000W Wing (White/MP9 TKI4) instead of ® ,@,),@). HardFrontUpperSus.Holder(RIHighMounllMP9)instead of @J.

IFH006 T1'1~1ili1-)H4'A/lJ!lt,/I)-:; /MP91KI4) 4®A 1800 IFW467 51 ~'7I1 H'7"''''J~Yi'7 ~ (2 'A/MP9) COI:~~ 900KG Dish Wheel (4pcs/F-Green/MP9 TKI4) 4pcs LJWeight Dift. Bevel Shaft (2pcsIMP9) instead of CO.
IFH006 T1'1~liji{-)~(4'A/n;f),./;i /MP9TKI4) 4®A 1800 IFW472 M-)~T'y H1J~- /4'A/t[,,->-3:;f!) t I:~~ 1300KO Dish Wheel (4pcs/F-Orange/MP9 TKI4) 4pcs BL Wheel Nut (Blue/4pcslfor Serration) instead of@l.
IFH006 T1 '1~ liji{ -M4 'A/~lt),.'1 ~ /MP9TKI4) 4®A 1800 IFW472 M-J~h H),.'y ~ /4'A/U->-3:;fj) I I:~~ 1300KR Dish Wheel (4pcs/F-Red/MP9 TKI4) 4pcs R Wheel Nut (Red/4pcslfor Serration) instead of@l.
IFH006 T1 1~1;Ji1-1H4'A/n11t:l-/MP91K14) 4®A 1800 IFW474 7~~70'/~/11ft')7r1f(LR!17.5'/ii'/f.7'j,,; /MP9) 0, 8 I:~~ 6200KY Dish Wheel (4pcs/F-Yellow/MP9 TKI4) 4pcs AIFrontHubCarrierSet(L,Rl17.S'/GunmetalIMP9)instead of@,@.
IFH006 /Hi', 'Y:;1i1i{-),(4 A/!ilt1ID- tMP9TJ(14)400A 1800 IS106 '('11,/'//(-;1.1') ,/'/(M/1"-/S-1.6/L=S4) I:~~ 'I'//(-bT{'/,/1ll 1100KY-H HardDishWheel(4pcslF-Yellow/MP9TKI4) 4pcs -816 Big Shock Spring (M/BlueIB-l.6/L=B4) insteadof @' ForShocksetting
IFH006 IHT1 '1~1i1i1'-)~(4A/;Ji?1 ~ /MP91K14)400A 1800 IS106 '('1'/'1,//(-,,1') ')'/(M/ '/')-'/ j9-1A/L=84) I: ~~ 'I'//(-bT{'/,/1ll

1100W-H Hard Dish Wheel (4pcSiWhite/MP9TKI4) 4pcs -914 Big Shock Spring (M/Green/9-1.4/L=B4) insteadof @' ForShocksetting
IFW107 11\-{-)),.)\ '1('1)[,,-) @I:~~ 1100 IS106 b1'1'//(- ,,1') '/1(M/'71 ~1~-'/ /9-I.6/L=84) I: ~~ 'I'//H 'Y TO,/ill 1100B Wheel Hub (Blue) instead of @. -916 Big ShockSpring (MIL-Green/9-1.6/L=84) insleadof@. ForShocksetting
IFW326 ;Ji1-MI1(tt:l-/MP9/777/ii/J(j'h7/4A) @I:~~ 1100 IS106 '(7'/'1,//(-;1.1') ,/'/(M/ /(-1" /10·1.6/L=84) o I:~~ $''//(-t'iTo111l 1100GM WheelHub(Narrow/MP91777/GunmelaIl4pcs)instead of @. -1016 Big Shock Spring (M/Purple/l0-l.6/L=B4) insleadof @' ForShocksetting
IFW336 T1Dy{i;Ji1-J~;hy H1J~- /4 A) 1 I:~~ 4j~A 1200 IS106 '('1'/'1,//(-,,1') ,/,/(M/ '/~- /7.5-1.4/L=84)®I:~~ 'I'//H7TO'J'1Il 1100BL Wheel Nut with Nylon (Blue/4pcs) instead of @l. 4pcs -7S14 Big Shock Spring (M/Grayl7.5-1.4/L=B4) insteadof@' ForShocksetting
IFW336 t10:;M*1-&T,~~:;J(j~17/4M t I:~~ 4j~A 1200 IS106 '(~,/:1'//(-A1') ),/(M/;f~ ,/Y /S.5-1.4/L=S4) I:~~ :1'//(-bTO'J'1Il 1100GM Wheel Nut With Nylon (GunmelaI/4pcs) instead of @l. 4pcs -8S14 BigShockSpring(M/Orange/8.5-1.41L=84) insleadof @' ForShocksetting
IFW336 T1 D :;{i;Ji1- J~t ') H [., 'y ~ /4 A) I I:~~ 400A 1200 IS106 '( ,1'1,//H 1') ,/1(M/1ID-/9.5·1.4/L=S4) I:~~ 'I'//(-bT{'/111l 1100R Wheel Nut with Nylon (Red/4pcs) instead of @l. 4pcs -9S14 Big ShockSpring(MlYellow/9.5-1.4/L=84) insteadof @' ForShockselling

49



/I":1~3 ~ j'(_\~ OPTIONAL PARTS HORJAPANESEMARKETONLY

1200

97044 t"=:;tY~1'(17T/1.0M/r/>5.0) 4 t3(:~
-17 Pinion Gear (17T/1.0M/q,5.0) instead of ®.

97044 t"=:;tY~1'(18T/1.0M/r/>5.0) 4 t3(:~
-18 Pinion Gear (18T/l.0M/q,5.0) instead of ®.

1100

II~ \~- )II TOO L * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY

36219
SP T-17I 'Y Si') -'7- ;t(7'10)"'7>' ~1Il)\rmltl;:f~J 1800 AKA71i'liilllll:; ~(1/l0& 1/8/i:l'-1ll /8},) 500SP Knife Edge Reamer Toolformakingholesonbodies. AKA44002AKATIREMOUNTINGBANDS1:8/1 :10(8PCS)

36219P SPT-17I'ySi')-'7- 757.. JliT-1'O),,??yl--l'Il
2000 AKA44005 AKA iI\-{-J~j-'y r- L"y7'(17mm) 2800SP Knife Edge Reamer Plus 1I:f#Htl;::~fiJ Cl'll:iia) 17MM WHEEL NUT WRENCH

Toolformakingholesonbodies.
AKA44007AKA 'J1 t' /i'.I'1' (2/2.5/3/3.5/4/4.5mm) 1200(with MeasurementSteps) AKA MUL TI- TIP TIRE PUNCH

36261 KRFAT>'ltA if.IJMT1 tJ'~7- A ~ It- ~ if I} :iJifT-1' I'IlJ\ij'", 500 R246- OLFA ::v /CZ;I] 'y $I - (~1.J 2 *11) 600KRF Stainless PC-BodyScissors Straight Scissors for PC-body. 8181 OLFACompassCutlerwlSpareCutler2pcs

36262
KRFAT/ltA ;j(')tliti7'1tJ'y$'- tJ-1 JIi'}:iJJliT-1'I'IlJ\ij'",

500KRF Stainless PC-Body Scissors Curve Scissors for PC-body.

II~ jJ-j-1'\~-)1I YUICH KANAI TOOLS HORJAPANESEr~ARKETONLY

YKWOOl 7.. r- [.,.- " I) -'7- (r/> 3.05) 3mm1l:=¥'j7'Y :1m;j!j'y-/~
Straight Reamer (3.05) Smooth gaps 3mm holes.

7../,\T (5.5-7.0)
YKW011 Spanner (5.5-7.0)

7.. r- [.,.- r- I) -'7-(r/>4.05) 4mm1l:=¥"\' '~/M;j!j'y-/~
YKW002 Straight Reamer (4.05) Smooth gaps 4mm holes.
YKW003 KANAITOOL \'1tAt:-51/i-(6mm) tlH'ttt"y~O)JI!Ii\7'n~MH.

B KANAI TOOL Screw Driver (FlaV6mm) Thereisabitsinglearticle01 aspare.
YKW004 KANAITOOL\'1n~51/(-(4mm/ D>'1') tlH'ttt'·y ~O)lj!rI],7'n~MH.

B KANAITOOLScrewDriver(FlaV4mmlLong)Thereisabitsinglearticle01 aspare.
YKW005 KANAITOOL\'1n~51/(-(3mm/ D:;1') tlH'ttt'7 ~O)lj!~'i'C~MH.

B KANAITOOLScrewDriver(FlaV3mmlLong)Thereisabitsinglearticle01 aspare.
YKW006 KANAI TOOL 1-5A t:-51 /i-(No.]) 3~4mm:17;Zt::;ZIll'Y-/~

B KANAI TOOL Screw Driver (No.1) Tool for 3-4mm Phillips screw
tttfttt'7~0)lj!il~I~I~
Thereisabitsinglearticle01 aspare.

YKW007 KANAITOOL 1-5At:-51/i-(No.2) 2~2.6mm:17;Zt';ZIll'y-)~
B KANAI TOOL Screw Driver (No.2) Tool for 2-2.6mm Phillipsscrew

tlH'ttt'·y ~O)n7'C~MH.
Thereisabitsinglearticle01 aspare.

T lriil\-{-J[tL"Y7'(1/8 -I)-{ 7:)
YKWOOB T-Wheel Wrench (1/8 Size)

m-{-/VT'~ I--I'Il'Y-)~
Tool for Wheel nut

7..I\T (6.5-8.0)
YKW012 Spanner (6.5-8.0)
YKW015 KANAITOOL6 Pllt:;H51/i-(1.5mm) 3mmt'~ I--t::,;zI'll'Y-)~

B KANAITOOLHexWrenchDriver(1.5mm) Tool for 3mm Set screw
tttfttt'7~0)lj!~I~IOI~
Thereisabitsinglearticle01 aspare.

YKW015 KANAITOOLm-/~;j({/~~'j1J(-(1.5mm) 3mmt'~ 1--t::,;zI'll'Y-)~
BPB KANAI TOOL Ball PointDriver(1.5mm) Tool for 3mm Set screw

ttt'ttt'7~0)lj!il~I~lf.
Thereisabitsinglearticle01 aspare.

50

2800

2800

2200

2000

1700

2100

2200

3200

1600

1600

1700

2200

Mil'i I /\-':;:6
I

t1Jfi' *Jf:1d1i
No. Part Names Descnptron mwn

YKW020 KANAITOOL6j1j[';;ft:-51/i- 3mm""~? At::,;zIf.l'Y-)~ 2300TC (2.0mm/ 7'$';;J- f-) Tool for 3mm Hex screw
KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver tMttt"y ~O)lj!~I~MIf.
(2.0mmlTi-Coating) Thereisabitsinglearticle01 aspare.

YKW020 KANAITOOLm-}~;j({>, ~~511(-(2.0mm) 3mm""~?;Z t::;ZI'll'Y-)~ 2200BPB KANAITOOL Ball PointDriver (2.0mm) Tool for 3mm Hex screw
ttt'ttt',~O)lj!~I~I~lf.
Thereisabitsinglearticle01 aspare.

YKW025 KANAITOOL6 Pllt >'f ~51/i-(25mm) 3mm~"\"~ 71:::';zI'll'Y-)~ 1800B KANAITOOLHexWrenchDriver(2.5mm) Tool for 3mm Cap screw
tMttt'·y~O)lj!~'MI~H.
Thereisabitsinglearticleofaspare.

YKW025 KANAITOOLm-M1:;~ ~5{ J(-(2.5mm) 3mm~"\"~ 7t::,;zI'll'Y-)~ 2200BPB KANAITOOL Ball Point Driver (2.5mm) Tool for 3mm Cap screw
tMttt"y ~O)lj!~jMMH.
Thereisabitsinglearticle01 aspare.

YKW030 KANAITOOL6 flJ ~:;1- ~51 1i-(3.0mm) 4mm~"\' '~/I:::';ZI'll'Y-/~ 1900B KANAITOOLHexWrenchDriver(3.0mm) Tool for 4mm Cap screw
ttt'ttt',~O)lj!~I~I~lf.
Thereisabitsinglearticle01 aspare.

YKW030 KANAITOOLm-}~;j({:; ~ ~511(-(3.0mm) 4mm~"\"~ :11:::';ZI'll'Y-)~ 2200BPB KANAITOOL Ball PointDriver (3.0mm) Tool for 4mm Cap screw
ttt'ttt',~O)'~I~I~lf.
Thereisabitsinglearticle01 aspare.

YKW055 KANAITOOLif('Y?A ~-51/i-(5.5mm) 3mmT'~ I--I'Il'Y-)~ 2400BXB KANAI TOOL Box Driver (5.5mm) Tool for 3mm Nut
tttfttt',~O)lj!~IOI~lf.
Thereisabitsinglearticle01 aspare.

YKW070 KANAITOOLif('Y?A ~71/i-(7.0mm) 4mmj-')II--I'Il'Y-)~ 2500BXB KANAI TOOL Box Driver (7.0mm) Tool for 4mm Nut
ttt'ttt',~O)lj!~I~IOI~
Thereisabitsinglearticle01 aspare.

YKW102 ,;z/'(j-t? 'Y H5.5-7.0/6.5-8.0l 2900Spanner (5.5-7.0/6.5-8.0)



I 'T':: jJJ~ • /1"1'J~ CHEMICAL· OIL HORJAPANESEMARKETONLY.

8611 /\-'y:t6 pgg *J'Eiiffi
No. Part Names Description 05t}~)

96162
I) Y7~'V7') 7" (39) 7 'Y~m~tl~?*?,I);Z

400Ring Gear Grease (3g) Fluorine special grease.
~'\'O)nUt~i~:J,'
Reduces wearing of gear

96170
;1(7'{J-~?11?;j(n-J 10- (7')J.~Sf?DJf;j) ? I)-=:,;?, c.WAX')JJ!J,I,.

1000Water-repellent quick polymer spray Cleaningand effect of the wax

96178B
o "J? 5.-( I--(<j:I®iJl' 110cc) I::";Z 0) *Ii Jj.1lfj.ll::JiiJ

1200Loctite (Medium Strength/1 Occ) Stops loosing screw* :,i0)1ld)i..tl::/1)lc:mt;l:Jt.i'§!j~
Protects from loosing screw

96179
o 'Y? 5.-( I--(iiiJ®iJl' 110cc) I::";z O)IlJj.Ilfjll:~J

1200Loctite (Strong Strength/1 Occ) Stops loosing screw* :,i0)*ild)i..tl::/1)lc:mt;IJ~§!jll!l
Protects from loosing screw

dbtil' /'(-'y:t6 pgg *J'Efiffi
No. Part Names DeSCription (f5t~)

96508
HG ;; =11 Y I--7 I) 7" :;3 -{:,;HlBffl?' I) ;Z

800HG Joint Grease Grease for joint part.
i/iji(-'Y(I)f1IiflillCillllfllUl!lJ'u
Use~Io melal~inlparts.Redoces!he wear

96625
SP r.::7 I) y7') ::t- 'Y ~ «7" I) :';?'ffl:;t-{)[,

1000Special Bearing Liquid Bearing Oil
".7" I) /?'**O)11il~H(j1!
Retrievespotentiality01 Bearing.

XGS151
T7~'V~-)[,7') 7" (3g)

900Dill. Gear Seal Grease (3g)

XGS152
~7.-(7:;;3.-( 'Y 1--7') 7" (3g)

850Drive Joint Grease (3g)

~ I) ::J ~/I"1'J~ SILICONE OIL HORJAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

SIL SI I) ::u;;t-{ )[,#100 (40cc)
0100 Silicone Oil #100 (40cc)
SIL SI') :J'Y;;t.-( )[,#150 (40cc)

0150 Silicone Oil #150 (40cc)
SIL SI'):J'Y;;t.-()['#200(40cc)

0200 Silicone Oil #200 (40cc)
SIL SI') :J'Y;;t.-( )[,#250 (40cc)

0250 Silicone Oil #250 (40cc)
SIL SI'):J'Y;;t.-()['#300(BOcc)

0300·8 Silicone Oil #300 (BOcc)
SIL SI'):J:,;;;t.-()[,#350(BOcc)

0350·8 Silicone Oil #350 (BOcc)
SIL SI'):J'Y;;t.-()['#400(BOcc)

0400·8 Silicone Oil #400 (BOcc)
SIL SI I):J :,;;;t.-( )1.-#450 (BOcc)

0450·8 Silicone Oil #450 (BOcc)
SIL SI I):J 'Y;;t.-( )[,#500 (BOcc)

0500·8 Silicone Oil #500 (BOcc)
SIL SI I):J :,;;;t-{ )1.-#550 (BOcc)

0550·8 Silicone Oil #550 (BOcc)
SIL SI I) :J 'Y;;t -{ )[,#600 (BOcc)

0600-8 Silicone Oil #600 (BOcc)
SIL SI I) :J:,;;;t -{ )1.-#650 (BOcc)

0650·8 Silicone Oil #650 (BOcc)
SIL SI I) :J 'Y;;t.-( )1.-#700 (BOcc)

0700-8 Silicone Oil #700 (BOcc)
SIL SI I) :J 'Y;;t.-( )[,#750 (BOcc)

0750·8 Silicone Oil #750 (BOcc)
SIL SI I) :J 'Y;;t.-( )[,#800 (BOcc)

0800-8 Silicone Oil #BOO (BOcc)
SIL SI I) :J 'Y;;t.-( )1.-#850 (BOcc)

0850-8 Silicone Oil #850 (BOcc)

SIL SI'):J'Y;;t-{)1.-#900(40cc)
0900 Silicone Oil #900 (40cc)
SIL SI'):J/;;t-{)~#1000(40cc)

1000 Silicone Oil #1000 (40cc)
SIL SI'):J:,;;;t-{)~#1200(40cc)

1200 Silicone Oil #1200 (40cc)
SIL SI') :J:';;;f-{ )~#1300 (40cc)

1300 Silicone Oil #1300 (40cc)
SIL SI'):JY;;f-{)~#2000(40cc)

2000 Silicone Oil #2000 (40cc)
SIL SI'):Jy;;f-{)~#3000(40cc)

3000 Silicone Oil #3000 (40cc)
SIL SI') :J:';;;f-{ )~#4000 (40cc)

4000 Silicone Oil #4000 (40cc)
SIL SI I):J Y;;f-{ )~#5000 (40cc)

5000 Silicone Oil #5000 (40cc)
SIL SI I) :J:';;;f -{ )~#6000 (40cc)

6000 Silicone Oil #6000 (40cc)
SIL SI') :J:';;;f-{ )~#7000 (40cc)

7000 Silicone Oil #7000 (40cc)
SIL ~ I) :J:';;;f -{ )~#1 0000 (40cc)

10000 Silicone Oil #10000 (40cc)
SIL ~ I):J :';;;f-{ )~#15000 (40cc)

15000 Silicone Oil #15000 (40cc)
SIL ~1):J:';;;f-{)~#20000(40cc)

20000 Silicone Oil #20000 (40cc)
SIL ~ I):J :';;;f-{ )~#30000 (40cc)

30000 Silicone Oil #30000 (40cc)
SIL ~1):J:';;;f-{)~#40000(40cc)

40000 Silicone Oil #40000 (40cc)
SIL ~ 1):J:';;;f-{ )~#50000 (40cc)

50000 Silicone Oil #50000 (40cc)
SIL ~1):J:';;;f-{)~#60000(40cc)

60000 Silicone Oil #60000 (40cc)
SIL ~1):J:,;;;t-{M100000(40cc)

100000 Silicone Oil #100000 (40cc)

it600

$"/J\-Ilj
for shocks.

ttll00

'?7ffl
fordiffs.

BOO

SIL ~1):J:,;;;t1M200000(40cc)
200000 Silicone Oil #200000 (40cc)

SIL ~1):J:,;;;t1M300000(40cc)
300000 Silicone Oil #300000 (40cc)

SIL ~1):J:,;;;t1 )~#500000 (40cc)
500000 Silicone Oil #500000 (40cc)

'?7ffl
for diffs. !1300

it600

it600

51



m\~?A· J,(\~? BOX· BAG * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

)\-'Y~
Part Names

80460
l::"';1 t-m';I?A OX I~lIJ(l'ftH<:~JI

16000Pit Box DX Good for storing tools
tt -{;( I 542x300x397mm
Size I 542x300x397mm

80461
l::"';lt-m';I?A I~lIJ(l'f'l'<:.JI

6800Pit Box Good for storing tools
-tt-{;( 1420x240x330mm
Size I 420x240x330mm

80462
'y-)[..m';I?A tt -{;( I 330x230x65mm

1800ToolBox Size I 330x230x65mm

80463
)'\-'Ym';I? A L -tt-{;( I 410x264x43mm

1800Parts Box L Size I 41Ox264x43mm

80464
)'\-'Ym';I? AM tt-{;( I 232x122x32mm

550Parts Box M Size I 232x122x32mm
)'\-'Ym';I? AS

-
tt -{;( I 120x83x25mm

80465 Parts Box S Size I 120x83x25mm 150

80466
)'\-'Ym';I?A SS tt -{;;(I 89x36x26mm 3A

400Parts Box SS Size 189x36x26mm 3pes

•... ..
876138

KYOSHO =1""\7 I) "/7)"\';I? S tt-{ ;( I 250x41 Ox360mm
5500KYOSHO Carrying Bag S Size I 250x41 Ox360mm

876148
KYOSHO =1""\71) "/7)"\';I? M tt -{;( I 300x500x450mm

7500KYOSHO Carrying Bag M Size I 300x500x450mm

876158
KYOSHO =1""\7 I) "/7)'\';I? L tt-{;( I 350x550x540mm

8500KYOSHO Carrying Bag L Size I 350x550x540mm

87618
KYOSHO:t:v I) "/'/'T-"J.. (15 'yIJ) tt -{;( I 320x560x220mm

4200KYOSHO Carrying Case (Black) Size I 320x560x220mm

87619
KYOSHO tv I) "/'/'T-"J..(L.-'y f:) tt -{;( I 320x560x220mm

4200KYOSHO Carrying Case (Red) Size I 320x560x220mm

87823
KYOSHO 7D~)\';I? tt-{;( I 340x240x160mm

3000KYOSHO PROPO Bag Size I 340x240x160mm

7Clif'{ TRANSMITTER * FOR.JAPANESE MARKET ONLY

Syncro KR-331 'l¥:1iltl! (!I!.dIJ)
Syncro KR-331 Receiver82135 5000

Syncro Touch KT-432PT
Syncro Touch KT-432PT

2.4GHzAch~fMi
2.4GHz 4ch Transmitter
$' ':l7J~*JL-$'-{:t
Touch panel type

82136 24000

.%1fr I )\-'Y:6 I f*J'6' I*Jtjiffi
No. Part Names Description (N:ltJ

82137
Syncro KR-43lT L.-~-J\- 2AGHzAch5¥:flllttt 4000Syncro KR-431T Receiver 2.4GHz 4ch Transmitter

KT-231P/KT-331P/KT-432PTiJlliilf
for KT-231P/KT-331P/KT-432PT

82273
-It-m KS-5031-09MW iii r. JL-? $'-(:t fE~=¥t'

6000Servo KS-5031-09MW High Torque type with metal gears

1'( \~ T I) - BATTERY * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY

Jljl,tl\- I )\-'Yl, I f*J'8' I*;i'iiffi
No. Part Names Description CljWO

";( ';I A)[")'\,)- 3600HV
7.2V Ni-MH )'\';17'"1)-
MUSCLE POWER 3600HV
Ni-MH Battery

4500
R246
-8454

.::. ':I 7 JL-7.l<;fU'i':I 'T 1)_
R246-85360)1:IHI'I1.J(i::'~
Ni-MH Battery, need
together with R246-8536

52



'7?1!ij" I) - ACC ESSORY * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY

1700BK
tJ'7-J..~':n1(S/1'7'Y7) 18A 2.5xl02mm18*" 17'Y? 180 80823 Big K 2.0 t" ')I ~ x ')I ~ 1'7 ')I ? -!f-{;( I 1200x600mm

4000Color Strap (S/Black) 18pcs 2.5x102mm18pes.Black BK Big K 2.0 Pit Mat Black (61x122cm) Size I 1200x600mm

1701BK
tJ'7-J.. ~ '7 'Y1 (MI1'7'y7) 18A 3.5xl50mm18*" 17'Y? 250 80823 Big K 2.0 t" ") ~ x ")~ [..,')I t.: -!f-{;( I 1200x600mm

4000Color Strap (M/Black) 18pcs 3.5xl50mm18pes.Black R Big K 2.0 Pit Mat Red (61x122cm) Size I 1200x600mm

1702BK tJ'7-J.. ~ '7 'Y1 (L/1'7 'Y7) 12A 4.0x200mm12M 17'Y? 320 96161
t':I"5'--{ Y?'')I.-1 ~ H"5/;:ZlUZffl')I-{f..

480Color Strap (UBlack) 12pcs 4.0x200mm12pes.Black Setting Weight Weightsfor balanceadjustment

1705 tJ'7-7~~~8~t,1~~WM ¢3x450mm6*" ",'71~ 500 96165B
7JI--27'--7(40x2500mm) iftT1'O)liIl{~,ffIi~JljT-7 450Color Antenna (white/6pcs) 03x450mm6pes. White Aluminum Tape (40x2500mm) Tape to repair/reinforce body

1706
tJ'7-'J'~T~ KP h')l1'Y:\,(6A) ¢3x450mm6M Ut'/? 500

IlG*-l!O)~:Q::ILt,i&JOO
Color Antenna (FP/6pcs) 03x450mm6pes. FluorescenlPink Mostsuitableforfixationofthewiring

1707
tJ'7- 'J'/T~ KY h 'Y1'yt (6}.,) ¢3x450mm6M ~'lt1ID- 500 96184 1lfj7..k:j b.~ (TR 1 2) )1:{lIlit,)1:{lIlllI1il:;tlJifi'Y 'J;:ZJlj 200Color Antenna (FY/6pcs) 03x450mm6pes. Fluorescenty~~w Waterproof Bag (TR12) ForReceiverandReceiverbattery

1796BL
J..Jl1'7J~:;IJ J:Jh -1(1JH I)- r:*-l!~~fflT .l-'/ 700 96441B

;:zit(y :17'--7 (1 xl OOx150) 'J'~3/711~~~i-11mm~ 300Spiral Silicone Tube (Blue) Code protection tube Sponge Tape (1x1 00x150) ~Mledlapellli1lllickness~ttlecuslionlype
1fJi~'I'IJlUltlJO.)f.. 57'J""']!EJ.!: AKA AKA ;:zit(y-tj--7'tJ-JI--(L) AKA o:17':i:r-)]' 800ProIecilie~outJeIo!amoodim'e'lXlsed~~adYile 98201 AKA Sponsor Decal Sheet (Large) AKA logo decal

1796SG
;:Z)\-17JL-;'; I) -:J YT ~-7 I)- r:*-l!f~~fflT .l-'/ 700 R246 S < S < il{7'1' t"::,; 6mm 8@A HlilfWrtJ:~;f(T1t':;IlJIli~9f['!J'fli!IJ 250(kE-??-["'-) Code protection tube -9001 6mm Body Pin Easy Type 8pcs £asylOlake0lIltheIIoityP.becoJse01spe<>aIshape
Spiral Silicone Tube 1Iii~'I'~ii:±:O) f.. 57'J""']!EJ.!: R246 S < S < il{7'1' t"::,; 8mm 8@A HlilfwrtJ:~;f(T1t':;IlJIli~9fWfli~J 300(Smoke Gray) ProIecIIle~outJelo!a~'IXlsedol~adYile -9002 8mm Body Pin Easy Type 8pcs £asylolake0lIltheIIoityP.becoJse01spe<>aIshape

36218 1~/i-I::"Y ~ 7.$'~ f' ('1'1* 'YHi) :7/!(-Q)tFlI'i~lc;~tJ;1. $'/ ~ 700 R246 ROUTE 2467/H18i'lJ. 6mmiJ(j'{~/ill ~7'1' t:'/ffl"5/,-/-;! 300Shock AbsorberPitsHolderW/Magnet SuitableStandforshockmaintenance -9003 R246RubberKnobforBodyPin6mm/Spes Rubber Knob for Body Pin
36218 ,/';II\-I::"y ~7.)':; ~ (''J'f.'Y Hi/#) :7//(-~tFlI'i~IClI~~tJ;1.$'/~ 700 Z8006

:IJH1.JD&Jj)(;';-~ 1000R ShockAbsorberPilsHolderWlMagnetlRedSuitableStandforshockmainlenance Vibration Absorption Sheet
36228 ;(/T7/U)':;~ [:I-$'11(17'y7) 'f:;I(-},7:;f,.gt'},iIi-M~1t7~Mi!

1600 Z8006 l!N!IltJD&Jj)(;';- ~ (3mm/7JI---) 1000
BK Maintenance StandType Low (Black) ShockStand,withscrewandmagnet -3 VibrationAbsorptionSheet (3mmlBlue)

36228 ;(';IT7:;7.7.$':; ~ [:I-711(]...'Y~) 'f,)I(-},7')f,.gt'},iIi-Mm·)~Mi!
1600R Maintenance Stand Type Low (Red) ShockStand,withscrewandmagnet

'7 J ~ v JI! APPAREL * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY

87962
I. -;/Q Y (KYOSHO Q:j / ~) 1600 88005L

KYOSHO '71 ~ f' 1 ].,-tJ- 2.0(L if1 X) 9800Apron (KYOSHO Logo/Black) KYOSHO Windbreaker 2.0 (L-Size)

87963
I. 7Q Y (50th Anniversary/ J\Ii\) 2600 88005M

KYOSHO '71~ ~1].,-tJ- 2.0(M if1X) 9800Apron (50th Anniversary/Black) KYOSHO Windbreaker 2.0 (M-Size)

88001L KYOSHOK 7I - ~ 2.0 Di' 'Y (ili'71 ~ III 2000 88005S
KYOSHO '71~ f'1].,-tJ- 2.0(S if1X) 9800KYOSHO K Fade 2.0 T-Shirt (White/L) KYOSHO Windbreaker 2.0 (S-Size)

88001M
KYOSHOK 7I-f' 20Di"Y(ili'71 HM) 2000 88005XL

KYOSHO '71 ~ f'1].,-tJ- 2.0(XL if1 X) 9800KYOSHO K Fade 2.0 T-Shirt (White/M) KYOSHO Windbreaker 2.0 (XL-Size)

88001S KYOSHOK 7 I- f' 2.0 T :Jt 'Y (ili'71 ~ IS) 2000 88006L
KYOSHOA.t"-h7';I ~ 2.0(L -If 1 X) 18000KYOSHO K Fade 2.0 T-Shirt (White/S) KYOSHO Heavy Jacket 2.0 (L-Size)

88001XL
KYOSHOK 7 I- ~ 2.0T :Ji":;(ili'71 ~ IXLl 2000 88006M

KYOSHOA.C:->ii'7';I ~ 2.0(Mif1X) 18000KYOSHO K Fade 2.0 T-Shirt (White/XL) KYOSHO Heavy Jacket 2.0 (M-Size)

88002L
KYOSHO K 7 r ~2.0 T :Jt 'Y (]... 'Y f'/Ll 2000 88006S

KYOSHOA.t"->I't7';I ~ 2.0(S-If1X) 18000KYOSHO K Fade 2.0 T-Shirt (Red/L) KYOSHO Heavy Jacket 2.0 (S-Size)

88002M
KYOSHOK 7 r f' 2.0 Dt 'Y (]...'Y f'/M) 2000 88006XL

KYOSHO A. t'->I't7'Y ~ 2.0(XL if1 X) 18000KYOSHO K Fade 2.0 T-Shirt (Red/M) KYOSHO Heavy Jacket 2.0 (XL-Size)

88002S KYOSHO K 7 I- f' 2.0 T :Ji"Y(I-- 'Y f'/S) 2000 88007L
~ ["'-T- K 7 I- t.: 2.0([..,')1 t.: III 4800KYOSHO K Fade 2.0 T-Shirt (Red/S) Kfade 2.0 Sweat Non-hood Red Large

88002XL
KYOSHOK 7 r f' 2.0 T :Jt'Y (I,..'Y f'/XLl 2000 88007M

~ ["'-T- K 7 I - ~ 2.0([", ';I t.: 1M) 4800KYOSHO K Fade 2.0 T-Shirt (Red/XL) Kfade 2.0 Sweat Non-hood Red Medium

88003L KYOSHOK 7I-~ 2.0Dt'Y(15'y7 III 2000 88007S ~ ["'-T- K 7 I- t.: 2.0(["";1 ~ IS) 4800KYOSHO K Fade 2.0 T-Shirt (Black/L) Kfade 2.0 Sweat Non-hood Red Small

88003M
KYOSHOK 7I-~ 2.0 Di"Y(15'yj 1M) 2000 88007XL

~ ["'-T- K 7 I- t.: 2.0(]" ')I ~ IXL) 4800KYOSHO K Fade 2.0 T-Shirt (BlacklM) Kfade 2.0 Sweat Non-hood Red X Large

88003S
KYOSHOK 7I-~ 2.0 Di"Y(1'7'y7 IS) 2000KYOSHO K Fade 2.0 T-Shirt (BlacklS)

88003XL
KYOSHOK 7I- ~ 2.0Di":;(17'~7 IXL) 2000KYOSHO K Fade 2.0 T-Shirt (Black/XL)

88004L 7-f'fiAI'Y ~:"i"Y K 7I-~ 2.0(I--'y f' IL) 5800K Fade 2.0 Sweat W/Hood Red Large

88004M 7- ~ftAI 'y ~ :"i"Y K 7I - ~ 2.0(1--'Yf' 1M) 5800K Fade 2.0 Sweat W/Hood Red Medium

88004S 7-f:ftAI'y ~:"i"Y K 7I- f' 2.0(]""yf' IS) 5800K Fade 2.0 Sweat W/Hood Red Small

88004XL 7-~ftAI'Y ~:"i":; K 7I-~ 2.0(]""yf: IXL) 5800K Fade 2.0 Sweat W/Hood Red X Large

53



~'A • -j- ':/ ~ • I) ';,//j' • ?':/~"\7 - (1) Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer (1) HORJAPANESE MARKET ONLY

.. ;; .. - ~' "'. • . .

CO C')~':f
C·Ring

1·C11
C') ~':f(C11/10A)

1Opes 200C·Ring(C11/10pes)

@ E')~':f
E·Ring

1·E015
E') ~':f(E1.5/10A)

1Opes 150E·Ring(E1.5/10pes)

1·E020
E I) ~':f(E2.0/1 OA)

1Opes 150E·Ring(E2.0/10pes)

1·E025
E') ~':f(E2.5/10A)

1Opes 1S0E·Ring(E2.S/10pes)

1·E030
E I) ~':f(E3.0/1 OA)

1Opes 1S0E·Ring(E3.0/10pes)

1·E040
E I) ~':f(E4.0/1 OA)

1Opes 1S0E·Ring(E4.0/10pes)

1·EOSO
E I) ~':f(E5.0/1 OA)

1Opes 1S0E·Ring(ES.0/10pes)

1·E060
E I) ~':f(E6.o;l OA)

10pes 1S0E·Ring(E6.0/10pes)

1·E070
E I) ~':f(E7.o;6A)

6pes 1S0E·Ring(E7.0/6pes)

1·E100
E I) ~':f(E1 0.0/6A)

6pes 1S0E·Ring(E10.0/6pes)

@ ~
T'~ t-
Nut

1·N2016
T'~ HM2x1.6/10A)

1Opes 200Nut(M2x1.6/10pes)

1·N2620
T'~ t- (M2.6x2.0/1 OA)

1Opes 200Nut(M2.6x2.0/10pes)

1·N3024
T''/ HM3x2.4/10A)

1Opes 200Nut(M3x2.4/10pes)

1·N4032
T ''/ t- (M4x3.2/1 OA)

1Opes 200Nut(M4x3.2)(10pes)

@ ~
7)~2:T''/ t-
Aluminium Nut

T'~ HM3x2.4)(7')~2:/v'~ t:/5)\)
5pes 400I·N3024A·R Nut(M3x2.4)(Aluminium/Red/Spes)

@ ~
T.o(D~T''/t-
Nylon Nut

1·N2630N
T ''/ t- (M2.6x3.0) T.o(D~ (5)\)

Spes 200Nut(M2.6x3.0) Nylon (Spes)

1·N3033N
T"/ t- (M3x3.3) T.o(D~ (5A)

Spes 200Nut(M3x3.3) Nylon (Spes)

1·N3043N
T''/ HM3x4.3) T.o(D~ (5A)

5pes 200Nut(M3x4.3) Nylon (Spes)

1·N4055N
T''/ HM4x5.5) T.o(D~ (5A)

Spes 200Nut(M4xS.5) Nylon (5pes)

@ ~
7)~2:T.o(D~T''/ t-
Aluminium Nylon Nut

I·N2630NA-GM
h HM2.6xlO) :t1 0;; rn~/Ii;; j. 'i/5A)

Spes SOONul(M2.6x3.0)Nylon(AiumioomIGunmelall5pcs)

I·N3033NA·B
toYHM3x3.3) ti~;; (j'1~~/11~-/5A)

5pes 300Nut(M3x3.3) Nylon (AluminiumIBlue15pes)

I·N3033NA·R
t,y HM3x3.3) ti~;; (j'l~~/L-'Y~/5A)

Spes 300Nul(M3x3.3) Nylon (AluminiumJRed/5pes)

I·N3033NA·S
h HM3x3,J) ti~;; (j'1~-"/"M-/5A)

Spes 300Nut(M3x3.3)Nylon (AiuminiumlSilver/5pes)

I·N3043NA·B
t'y HM3x4,J) ti~;; (j'J~-"/11~-/5A)

5pes 300Nut(M3x4.3) Nylon (AluminiumIBlue/5pes)

t ·N3043NA·R
t,y HM3x4,J) ti~;; (j'l~-"/L-'Y~/5A)

Spes 300NUI(M3x4.3)Nylon (AluminiumlRed/5pes)

I·N3043NA·S
h HM3x4,J) t1'O;; (j'I~-"/"M-/5A)

Spes 300Nut(M3x4.3)Nylon (Aluminium/Silver/5pes)

@ ~
77~:JT',/ t-
Flanged Nut

1·N3037F
T''/ HM3x3.7) 77~:J (lOA)

1Opes 200Nut(M3x3.7) Flanged (10pes)

1·N4045F
T',/ HM4x4.5) 77~:J (lOA)

1Opes 200Nut(M4x4.5) Flanged (1 Opes)

I·N4045F·B
toYHM4x4.5) 7'7;;') (;l.f-M1IHBA)

8pes 300Nut(M4x4.5) Flanged (SteeVBlue/8pcs)

t·N4045F·R
toYHM4x4.5) 7'7;;') (;l.f- M~ 'Y~/BA)

8pes 300Nut(M4x4.5) Flanged (Steel/Red/8pes)

@ ~
71~2:77~:JT''/ t-
Aluminium Flanged Nut

t·N4045FA-GM
toYHM4x4.5) 7'7;;') (j'I~~/Ii,/j.'J/4A)

4pes SOONut(M4x4.5)Ranged(AluminiumIGunmetau4pcs)

I·N4045FA·A
toYHM4x4.5) 7'7,/') (j'I~-"/~'Y 1'/4A)

4pes SOONut(M4x4.5)Flanged (AluminiumlRedl4pes)

54

- .
,

@ ij 77~:JT.o(D~T''/ t-
Flanged Nylon Nut

1·N4056FN
T'Y HM4x5.6)7'7;;:; T1'0;;(5)\)

5pes 200Nut(M4x5.6) Flanged Nylon (Spes)

I·N4056FN·8
h HM4x5.6)77'/1 t1D'/(Af-M1J1,-/B.\)

Spes 400Nut(M4x5.6)FlangedNylon(Sleeli1llue/Bpcs)

I·N4056FN·R
t, HM4x5.6)77'/1 t1D,/(;z,H~/v ~ !'/B.\)

8pes 400Nut(M4x5.6)FlangedNylon(SteeVRedl8pes)

@ ~
71~2: 77~:JT.o( D~T''/ t-
Aluminium Flanged Nylon Nut

t-N4045FNA·B
h HM4x4.5)77'/1 t1D'/(i'I~~/1IH4A)

4pes 300Nut(M4x4.5)RangedNylon(Alumi.l1llue/4pcs)

t-N4045FNA·G
t, HM4x4.5)77'/1 tfD'/(),I~~/j-U/4.\)

4pes 300Nul(M4x4.5)FlangedNylon(Alumi.lGoId/4pcs)

l-N4045FNA·R
h l-(M4x4.5)77'/') t1D'/(),I~~/~'/ !'/4M

4pes 300Nut(M4x4.5)FlangedNylon(Alumi./Aed/4pcs)

[)m11l1l\\1I111111\1I\1I\\1
J~-f~I't'A
Bind Serew

1·S02604
JH ~ t: t'A(M2.6x4/1 OA)

1Opes 200Bind Serew(M2.6x4/10pes)

1·S02606
I\-f ~ t: t'A(M2.6x6/1 OA)

10pes 200Bind Serew(M2.6x6/10pes)

1·S02608
IH ~ t: t'A(M2.6x8/1 OA)

10pes 200Bind Serew(M2.6x8/10pes)

1·S02612
I\-f ~ t: t'A(M2.6x12/10A)

10pes 200Bind Serew(M2.6x12110pes)

I·S03006
J\-f ~ I' t'A(M3x6/1 OA)

1Opes 200Bind Serew(M3x6/10pes)

1·S03008
I\-f ~ I-' t'A(M3x8/1 OA)

10pes 200Bind Serew(M3x8/10pes)

1·S03010
IH ~ t: t'A(M3x10/10A)

1Opes 200Bind Serew(M3x1 0/1 Opes)

1·S03012
IH ~ I-' t'A(M3x12/1 OA)

10pes 200Bind Serew(M3x12/1 Opes)

1·S06016
I~-f ~ I-' t'A(M3x16/1 OA)

10pes 200Bind Serew(M3x16/1 Opes)

1·S03018
I\-f ~ t: t'A(M3x1B/10A)

10pes 200Bind Serew(M3x18/1 Opes)

1·S03025
J~-f ~ I-' t'A(M3x25/1 OA)

10pes 200Bind Serew(M3x25/10pes)

1·S03030
I~-f ~ I-' t'A(M3x30/1 OA)

10pes 200Bind Serew(M3x30/10pes)

1·S04006
I\-{ ~ t: t'A(M4x6/1 OA)

10pes 200Bind Serew(M4x6/10pes)

1·S04010
IH ~ t: t'A(M4x10/1 OA)

10pes 200Bind Serew(M4x1 0/1 Opes)

1·S0401S
I\-{ ~ I-' t'A(M4x15/10A)

10pes 200Bind Serew(M4x1S/1 Opes)

1·S04020
I~-{ ~ I-' t'A(M4x20/1 OA)

10pes 200Bind Serew(M4x20/10pes)

~
/~-f ~ I-' IJ ''/ t'~':ft'A
Bind Self· Tapping Serew

1-S02606TP
TPI~-{ ~ I-' t'A(M2.6x6/10A)

1Opes 200TP Bind Serew(M2.6x6/10pes)

I·S0260STP
TPI~-{ ~ I-' t'A(M2.6xB/1 OA)

10pes 200TP Bind Serew(M2.6x8/1 Opes)

I·S02612TP
TPi\-f ~ t: t'A(M2.6x12/1 OA)

10pes 200TP Bind Serew(M2.6xI2/10pes)

I·S0300STP
TPI\-f ~ I-' t'A(M3xB/10A)

lOpes 200TP Bind Serew(M3x8/10pes)

I·S03010TP
TPJ~.o(~ I-' t'A(M3x1 0/1 OA)

10pes 200TP Bind Serew(M3xl0/l0pes)

1-S03012TP
TPI\.o( ~ I-' t'A(M3x12/1 OA)

10pes 200TP Bind Serew(M3x1211 Opes)

I·S03015TP
TPI~-{ ~ I-' t'A(M3x15/1 OA)

lOpes 200TP Bind Serew(M3x1S/1 Opes)

1-S0301BTP
TPI~.o( ~ t: t'A(M3x1B/1 OA)

1Opes 200TP Bind Serew(M3x1S/10pes)

I·S03020TP
TPI~.o( ~ t: t'A(M3x20/1 OA)

10pes 200TP Bind Serew(M3x20/10pes)

I·S04010TP
TPi\-{ ~ I-' t'A(M4x1 0/1 OA)

10pes 200TP Bind Serew(M4x10/10pes)

I·S04015TP
TPJH ~ I-' t'A(M4x15/1 OA)

lOpes 200TP Bind Serew(M4x1S/10pes)

I·S04020TP
TPi\.o( ~ I-' t'A(M4x20/10A)

lOpes 200TP Bind Serew(M4x20/10pes)

,-. ~~ .. - .,'
'". • ..

il)mll\\llll\\lllllllllllllll~
TIJ~J\-{~t:t'A
Titanium Bind Serew

I·S03OOST
I~.o(~ t: t'A(M3xB)(7'$' ~/1 0)\)

1Opes 400Bind Serew(Titanium/M3x8/1 Opes)

I·S03010T
I\.o(~ I-' t'A(M3x10)(7'$'~/10)\)

lOpes 400Bind Serew(Titanium/M3x1 0/1 Opes)

I·S03012T
1(.0( ~ t:~;<'(M3x12)(7'$'~/10)\)

1Opes 400Bind Serew(Titanium/M3xl2110pes)

I·S03015T
IH~ t:t'A(M3x15)(7'$'~/8)\)

Spes 400Bind Serew(Titanium/M3xI5/Spes)

~1IlI1IIII1Ill1lll1llllllllllll
Jf{IJ~"'Y'7At'A
Button Hex Serew

I·SI2oo4H
II($' ~ t'A(M2x4)(" ''/ 'J A/1 0)\)

1Opes 250Button Serew(HexIM2x4/10pes)

I·S12005H
11(7 ~t'A(M2x5)("''/'J A/lOA)

1Opes 300Button Serew(HexIM2xS/10pes)

I·S1260SH
II($' ~t'A(M2.6x5)("'~ 'J ;<./10)\)

10pes 400Button Serew(Hex/M2.6xS/10pes)

I·SI3OOSH
II($' ~ ~A(M3x5)("''/ 'J A/1 0)\)

10pes 300Button Serew(HexIM3xS/10pes)

I·SI3OO6H
II($' ~ ~A(M3x6)("''/ 'J A/1 0)\)

1Opes 300Button Serew(HexJM3x6/10pes)

I·S13008H
11(7 ~ t'A(M3xB)("'~ 'J A/1 0)\)

10pes 300Button Serew(HexJM3x8/10pes)

I·S13010H
II($' ~t'A(M3x1 O)(",~ 'J All 0)\)

10pes 300Button Serew(HexIM3x1 0/1 Opes)

I·S13012H
II($' ~~A(M3x12)("'~ 'J;<'/1 0)\)

1Opes 300Button Serew(HexIM3xl211 Opes)

I·S13015H
II($' ~ ~A(M3x15)(" 'Y 'J ;<./10)\)

1Opes 300Button Serew(HexIM3x1S/1 Opes)

I·SI301SH
II($' ~t';<'(M3x18)("'~ 'J All 0)\)

10pes 300Button Serew(HexIM3x18/1 Opes)

I·S13022H
II(IJ ~ ~A(M3x22)(" ''/ 'J A/8)\)

8pes 300Button Serew(HexIM3x2218pes)

I·S13025H
II($' ~ ~A(M3x25)("'~ 'J A/5)\)

Spes 300Button Serew(HexIM3x2S/Spes)

1·S1303SH
II($' ~ t'A(M3x35)(" ''/ 'J A/5)\)

5pes 300Button Serew(HexIM3x3S/Spes)

I·S14ooSH
II(IJ ~ t'A(M4xB)("'~ 'J A/1 0)\)

10pes 300Button Serew(HexIM4x8/10pes)

I·S14010H
II($' ~~;<'(M4x10)("'~ 'J All 0)\)

1Opes 300Button Serew(HexlM4x1 0/1 Opes)

I·S14012H
II($' ~ ~A(M4x12)("'~ 'J A/6)\)

6pes 300Button Serew(HexIM4x1216pes)

1·S14015H
II($' ~ t'A(M4x15)(" "/ 'J A/5)\)

5pes 300Button Serew(HexJM4x1S/Spes)

I·S1401SH
II(IJ ~~A(M4x1B)("''/'J A/5)\)

Spes 300Button Serew(HexJM4x18/Spes)

I·S14020H
II( $' ~ ~ A (M4x20)(" ''/ 'J A/5)\)

Spes 300Button Serew(HexlM4x20/Spes)

I·S14022H
II($' ~ t'A(M4x22)("'~ 'J A/5)\)

Spes 300Button Serew(HexIM4x2215pes)

OIlll\lI\\lll\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\1
7'IJ~Jf{IJ~"'~'JAt'A
Titanium Button Hex Serew

I·S12605HT
;j('J;;t')'(M2.6x5) (,,'y'FJ,/H;;/5A)

Spes 500Button Screw(HexlTilaniumIM2.6xS/5pes)

I·S12606HT
;j('J;;t')'(M2.6x6) ("'y'FJ,/H;;/5A)

5pes 500Button Screw(HexlTitaniumIM2.6x6l5pes)

I·S13006HT
;j($';;t').(M3x6) ("'y'J),/H;;/8J..)

Spes SOOButton Screw(HexITtaniumIM3x6/8pcs)

I·S1300BHT
;j($I;;t')'(M3x8) ("'Y'J)./H;;/BA)

8pes SOOButton Screw(HexITtaniumIM3xS/Spes)

1-S13010HT
;j('J ;;t')'(M3x10) (" 'Y'JA/H ;;/8A)

Spes 500Button Screw(HexlTitaniumIM3xl O/Spes)

I·S13012HT
;j('J;;t')'(M3x12) (",,/'JA/H;;/8J..)

8pes SOOButton Screw(HexlTitaniumIM3xl21Spes)

I·S13015HT
;j($I;;t')'(M3x15) (,,'Y'JA/H;;/8J..)

Spes SOOButton Screw(HexlTitaniumIM3xI5/Spes)

I·S13022HT
;j('J;; t')'(M3x22)(" 'Y'J)./H ;;/4J..)

4pes 500Button Screw(HexlTitaniumIM3x2214pes)

I·S1400SHT
;j($';; t';<'(M4x8) (" 'Y'J)'/7''1 ;;/5J..)

Spes 7008utton Screw(HexlTitaniumIM4x8/Spes)

1-S14012HT
;j($I;;t')'(M4x12)("'y'J )./7'1 ;;/4J..)

4pes 600Button Screw(HexlTitaniumIM4xl214pes)



t:',A.. T\~ J-.. 1)';//)'. '7\~~'\7- (2) Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer (2) HORJAPANESEMARKETONLY- .
,

1II\\1\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\1\lll\1l\lI ~1' ';I 7r:A
Cap Screw

1-822608
~1' ';I 7r:A(M2.6x8/5A)

5pes 200Cap Serew(M2.6x8/Spes)

1-822610
~ l' ';I 7r:A(M2.6xl 0/5A)

5pes 200Cap Serew(M2.6xl O/Spes)

1-822612
~1' ';I 7r:A(M2.6x12/5A)

5pes 200Cap Serew(M2.6xl21Spes)

1-822616
~1' ';I 7r:A(M2.6x16/5A)

5pes 200Cap Serew(M2.6xI6/Spes)

1-823006
~1' ';J 7r:A(M3x6/5A)

Spes 200Cap Serew(M3x6/Spes)

1-823008
~1' ';I 7r:A(M3x8/5A)

5pes 200Cap Serew(M3x8/Spes)

1-823010
=\'1' ';I 7r:A(M3xl 0/5A)

Spes 200Cap Serew(M3xl0/Spes)

I-S23012
=\'1' ';I 7r:A(M3x12/5A)

Spes 200Cap Serew(M3xI2/Spes)

1-82301S
=\'1' ';I 7r:A(M3x15/5A)

Spes 200Cap Serew(M3xlS/Spes)

1-823018
=\'1' ';I 7r:A(M3xl8/5A)

5pes 200Cap Serew(M3xI8/Spes)

1-823020
=\'1' ';l7r:A(M3x20/5A)

Spes 200Cap Serew(M3x20/Spes)

1-823022
=\'1' ';J 7r:A(M3x22/5A)

5pes 200Cap Serew(M3x22/Spes)

1-823025
=\'1' ';I 7r:A(M3x25/5A)

5pes 200Cap Serew(M3x2S/Spes)

1-823030
=\'l' ';I 7r:A(M3x30/5A)

Spes 200Cap Serew(M3x30/Spes)

1-82303S
=\'1' ';I 7r:A(M3x35/3A)

3pes 200Cap Serew(M3x35/3pes)

1-824010
=\'1' ';I 7r:A(M4xl 0/5A)

5pes 200Cap Serew(M4xl0/5pes)I--- 7'7 Y~f1~1' ';I 7r:A
Flanged Cap 8erew

1-823006F
~t' 'J 7t:J,(M3x6/7'7 YOif1/5A)

Spes 400Cap Serew(M3x6/Flanged/Spes)

1-823008F
~t' 'J 7t:J,(M3x8/7'7 Y0i11/5A)

Spes 400Cap Serew(M3x8/Flanged/Spes)

1-824008F
~t' ';I 7t:J,(M4x8/7'7 YOif1/5A)

Spes 400Cap Serew(M4x8/Flanged/Spes)

1-824010F
~t' 'J 7 t:J, (M4xl 017 '7 YOi(;jj5A)

Spes 400Cap Serew(M4xl0/Flanged/5pes)

~nl\\\\lll\\\1\\1\\\\\\1\\\\\\'
-fj"7 r:A

Flat Head 8erew

1-832006
-If'7 r:A(M2x6/1 OA)

tOpes 200Flat Head Serew(M2x6/10pes)

I-S32608
-If '7 r:A(M2.6x8/1 OA)

tOpes 200Flat Head Serew(M2.6x8/10pes)

1-832612
-If '7 r:A(M2.6x12/10A)

tOpes 200Flat Head Serew(M2.6xI2/10pes)

1-833006
-If '7 t::A(M3x6/1 OA)

tOpes 200Flal Head Serew(M3x6/10pes)

1-S33008
-If'7 t::A(M3x8/1 OA)

tOpes 200Flat Head Serew(M3x8/10pes)

1-833010
-If '7 t::A(M3xl O/lOA)

tOpes 200Flal Head Serew(M3xl 0/1 Opes)

1-S33012
-If'7 t::A(M3x12/1 OA)

tOpes 200Flat Head Serew(M3x12/1 Opes)

1-833014
-If'7 t::A(M3x14/10A)

tOpes 200Flat Head Serew(M3x14/1 Opes)

1-S33016
-If '7 t::A(M3x16/1 OA)

tOpes 200Flat Head Serew(M3x16/1 Opes)

1-S33018
-If '7 t::A(M3x18/1 OA)

tOpes 200Flal Head Serew(M3x18/1 Opes)

1-S33030
-If '7 t::A(M3x30/1 OA)

tOpes 200Flat Head Serew(M3x30/10pes)

1-834006
-If'7t::A(M4x6/10A)

tOpes 200Flal Head 8erew(M4x6/1 Opes)

1-834010
-If '7 t::A(M4xl Oil OA)

tOpes 200Flat Head Serew(M4xl0/10pes)

1-834012
-If '7 t::A(M4x12/1 OA)

tOpes 200Flat Head 8erew(M4x12/10pes)

1-834015
-If '7 t::A(M4x15/1 OA)

tOpes 200Flat Head Serew(M4xlS/l Opes)

1-834018
-If '7 t::A(M4x18/10A)

tOpes 200Flal Head Serew(M4x18/10pes)

1-834020
-If'7t::A(M4x20/10A)

tOpes 200Flat Head Serew(M4x20/10pes)

-~ -If '7 " ';I?A t::A

.

Flat Head Hex Screw

1-S32606H
't'7 r:J,(M2.6x6)("';I ? All OA)

lOpes 300Fla\ Head Serew(Hex/M2.6x6/1 Opes)

1-S32608H
't'7 t:J,(M2.6x8)("';I ? All OA)

lOpes 300Flal Head 8erew(HexlM2.6x8/1 Opes)

I-S3300SH
't'7 t::A(M3x5)(" 'J? All OA)

lOpes 300Flat Head 8erew(HexIM3xS/10pes)

1-833006H
't'7 t::A(M3x6)(" ';I? All OA)

lOpes 300Flat Head 8erew(HexIM3x6/1 Opes)

I-S33OO8H
"t'7 r:A(M3x8)(" 'J? All OA)

lOpes 300Flal Head 8erew(HexIM3x8/1 Opes)

I-S33010H
't'7 r:A(M3xl 0)(" ';I? All OA)

lOpes 300Flal Head 8erew(HexlM3xl0/l0pes)

I-S33012H
't'7 r:A(M3x12)(" ';I? All OA)

lOpes 300Flat Head 8erew(HexlM3xI2/1 Opes)

I-S3301SH
't'7 r:A(M3x15)(" ';I? All OA)

lOpes 300Flat Head 8erew(Hex/M3xlS/1 Opes)

1-S33016H
't'7 r:A(M3x16)(" ';I? All OA)

lOpes 300Flat Head 8erew(Hex/M3xI6/1 Opes)

1-S33018H
't'7 r:A(M3x18)(" ';I? All OA)

lOpes 300Flat Head 8erew(Hex/M3x18/1 Opes)

1-S34006H
't'7 t::A(M4x6)(" ';I? All OA)

lOpes 400Flat Head 8erew(Hex/M4x6/10pes)

1-834010H
't'7 r:A(M4xl 0)(" ';I? All OA)

lOpes 400Flat Head 8erew(HexIM4x10/10pes)

1-834012H
't'7 r:A(M4x12)(" ';I? All OA)

lOpes 400Flat Head 8erew(HexIM4x12/1 Opes)

I-S3401SH
't7 r:A(M4x15)(" ';I? All OA)

lOpes 400Flat Head 8erew(Hex/M4xlS/1 Opes)

I-S34018H
"t'7 r:A(M4x18)(" ';I? A/6A)

6pes 400Flat Head 8erew(HexIM4xI8/6pes)

1-834020H
't7 t::A(M4x20)(" ';I? A/5A)

Spes 400Flat Head Serew(HexIM4x20/Spes)

1-83402SH
"t7t::A(M4x25)("';I? A/5A)

Spes 400Flat Head Serew(HexlM4x2S/Spes)

~
"t'75';lt::y7t::A
Flat Head Self-Tapping Screw

t·S32008TP
TP"t '7 r: A (M2xBI lOA)

lOpes 200TP Flat Head Serew(M2x8/10pes)

t·S32606TP
TP"t'7 r:A(M2.6x6/1 OA)

lOpes 200TP Flat Head 8erew(M2.6x6/10pes)

t·S32608TP
TP"t '7 r: A (M2.6xBI lOA)

lOpes 200TP Flat Head Serew(M2.6x8/10pes)

t·S32612TP
TP"t7 r:A(M2.6x12/1 OA)

lOpes 200TP Flat Head 8erew(M2.6xI2/10pes)

t·S33006TP
TP"t'7 r:A(M3x6/1 OA)

lOpes 200TP Flat Head Serew(M3x6/10pes)

t·S33008TP
TP"t'7 r:A(M3xB/l OA)

lOpes 200TP Flat Head 8erew(M3x8/10pes)

t·S33010TP
TP"t7 t::A(M3xlO/10A)

lOpes 200TP Flat Head Serew(M3xl 0/1 Opes)

t·S33012TP
TP"t'7 t::A(M3x12/1 OA)

lOpes 200TP Flat Head Serew(M3xI2/1 Opes)

t·S330tSTP
TP"t'7 r:A(M3x15/1 OA)

lOpes 200TP Flat Head Serew(M3xlS/l Opes)

t·S3301STP
TP"t'7 r:A(M3xlB/l OA)

lOpes 200TP Flat Head Serew(M3xI8/1 Opes)

t·S3401STP
TP"t'7 r:A(M4x15/1 OA)

lOpes 200TP Flat Head 8erew(M4xlS/1 Opes)

t·S34020TP
TP"t7 r:A(M4x20/10A)

lOpes 200TP Flat Head 8erew(M4x20/10pes)

I·S3402STP
TP't'7 t::A(M4x25/1 OA)

lOpes 200TP Flat Head 8erew(M4x2S/10pes)

1)\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\1
7'5y"t'7t::A
Titanium Flat Head 8erew

1-833OO8T
't'7 t::A (M3xB)(7' 5 y/l OA)

lOpes 400Flat Head 8erew(TitaniumIM3x8/1 Opes)

1-833010T
't'7 t::A(M3xlO)(7'5 y/l OA)

lOpes 400Flat Head Serew(TitaniumlM3xl 0/1Opes)

1-S33012T
't'7 t::A(M3x12)(7'5 y 11OA)

lOpes 400Flat Head Serew(TitaniumlM3xl211 Opes)

1-83301ST
't'7 t::A(M3x15)(7'5 y 18A)

8pes 400Flat Head 8erew(TitaniumIM3xlS/8pes)

1-S34006T
"t '7 r: A (M4x6) (7' 5 y IBA)

8pes 600Flat Head 8erew(Titanium/M4x6/8pes)

1-834010T
't7 r:A(M4xl 0)(7'5 y 16A)

6pes 600Flat Head Serew(Titanium/M4xl 0/6pes)

1-S3401ST
"t'7 r:A(M4x15)(7'5 y 15A)

Spes 600Flat Head Serew(Titanium/M4xlS/Spes)

1-834020T
't7 r:A(M4x20)(7'5 y 14A)

4pes 600Flat Head Serew(Titanium/M4x20/4pes)

- :: .. - Iii. -, .r-- 7'$1 y"t'7" ';I? A t::A
Titanium Flat Head Hex Screw

I·S33006HT
't 7 t: J, (M3x6)(" ';I 'J J,/'f 7 '.I 18A)

8pes SODFlat Head Serew(HexlTitaniumIM3x6/8pes)

I·S33008HT
'1'7 t:J,(M3x8)(" ';I 'J J,lr7 '.I 18A)

8pes SODFlat Head Serew(HexITitaniumIM3xS/8pes)

I·S33010HT
'17 t:J,(M3xlO)("';I 'J J,lr'!'.I 18A)

8pes SODFlat HeadSerew(HexITitaniumIM3xI0/8pes)

1·S33012HT
'1'7 t:J,(M3x12)("'J 'J J,lr7'.1 18A)

8pes SOOFlatHead8erew(HexITitaniumIM3xI2/8pes)

1·S33015HT
'1'7 t:J,(M3x15)(" 'J 'J J,lr'! '.I18A)

8pes SODFlat HeadSerew(HexITitaniumIM3xI5/8pes)

1·S3301SHT
'17 t:J,(M3xl8)("'J 'J J,/T'! '.I 16A)

6pes 650Flat HeadSerew(HexITi\aniumlM3xlS/6pes)

I-S34010HT
'1'7 t:J,(M4xl 0)("';1 'J J,lr'! '.I15A)

Spes 650Flat HeadSerew(HexITitaniumIM4xI0/5pes)

I-S3401SHT
'1'7 t:J,(M4x15)(" ';I'J J,lr7 '.I15A)

Spes 7S0Flat HeadSerew(HexITitaniumIM4xI5/Spes)

I-S34025HT
'1'7 t:J,(M4x25)("';I 'J J,lr'! '.I13A)

3pes 700Flat HeadSerew(HexlTitaniumIM4x25/3pes)

~
7'5y"t'7? ';I t::y7t::A
Titanium Flat Head 8elf-Tapping Serew

1-S33008TPT
TP"t7 r:A(M3xB)(7'5 y /1 OA)

lOpes 400TP Flat Head Serew(TitaniumIM3x8/10pes)

I·S33010TPT
TP+t7 r:A(M3xl 0)(7'$1 y /1 OA)

lOpes 400TP Flat HeadSerew(TitaniumlM3xl0/l Opes)

I·S33012TPT
TP't'7 r:A(M3x12)(7'5 y /1 OA)

lOpes 400TP Flat HeadSerew(TitaniumlM3xl211Opes)

I·S3301STPT
TP"t7 r:A(M3x15)(7'5 YIBA)

8pes 400TP Flal Head Serew(TitaniumIM3xI5/8pcs)

I·S34015TPT
TP+t'7 r:A(M4x15)(7'5 Y/4A)

4pes 600TP Fla\ Head Serew(TitaniumIM4x15/4pes)

I·S34020TPT
TP+t7 r:A (M4x20) (7'$1 Y/4A)

4pes 600TP Flal Head Screw(TitaniumIM4x20/4pcs)

I·S3402STPT
TP+t7 r:A(M4x25)(7'5 Y/4A)

4pes 600TP Flal Head Serew(TitaniumIM4x25/4pcs)

()\\\\\I\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\1
:t--"'t::A
Round Head Serew

I-S42008
:t--",r:A(M2xB/10A)

lOpes 200Round Serew(M2x8/10pes)

1-842010
:t--",r:A(M2xlO/10A)

lOpes 200Round Serew(M2xl 0/1 Opes)

I-S4201S
:t--",r:A(M2x15/10A)

lOpes 200Round Serew(M2xlS/l Opes)

1-S4262S
:t-x, r: A (M2.6x25/1 OA)

lOpes 200Round Serew(M2.6x2S/10pes)

1-842630
:t-x, r:A (M2.6x30/1 OA)

lOpes 200Round Serew(M2.6x30/10pes)

1-S43006
:t--",r:A(M3x6/10A)

lOpes 200Round Serew(M3x6/10pes)

1-843012
:t-x, r:A(M4x12/1 OA)

lOpes 200Round Serew(M4x12/1 Opes)

~
:t--"'5 ';I t::y7r:A
Round Head Self-Tapping 8erew

I·S4200STP
TP:t-X, t:-A(M2xB/l OA)

lOpes 200TP Round Serew(M2x8/10pes)

1·S42010TP
TP:t-X, t:: A (M2x 1011 OA)

lOpes 200TP Round Serew(M2xl 0/1 Opes)

1·S43008TP
TP:t-X, r: A (M3xB/l OA)

lOpes 200TP Round Serew(M3x8/10pes)

1·S43012TP
TP:t-X, t:: A (M3x 12/1 OA)

lOpes 200TP Round Serew(M3x12/1 Opes)

1·S43015TP
TP:t-X,r:A(M3x15/10A)

lOpes 200TP Round Serew(M3xlS/1 Opes)

55



t:'A,. -j-':;". 1)';./.1)'. 'J':;~~- (3) Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer (3) HOR JAPANE5E MARKET ONLY

@ '7 ';I ;/"1'- © ;/1>.
Set Serew Washer Shim

t-S53003
i? ';I I- t: 7. (M3x3/1 OA)

1Opes 200 t-W200604
'7 'Y ;/"I'-(M2x6xOA/l OA)

10pes 200 96046
6x8mm" 1.d! ';I HO.l /0.2/0.3/1?r10)

10pes 450Set Serew(M3x3/10pes) Washer(M2x6xOA/10pes) 6x8mm Shim Set(0.1/0.2/0.3/1 Opes)

1-553004
i? 'Y I- t:7.(M3x4/10A)

lOpes 200 1·W26070S
'7 'Y ;/"1' -(M2.6x7xO.5/1 OA)

lOpes 200 96641
3x5mm" LI"!! ';I f- (0.1/0.2/0.3/1?r10)

lOpes 450Sel Serew(M3x4/10pes) Washer(M2.6x7xO.5/10pes) 3x5mm Shim Sel(O.110.2/0.3/1Opcs)

1-S53OO5
i? 'Y I- t:7.(M3x5/1 OA)

lOpes 200 1·W30070S
'7 'Y;/"I' -(M3x7xO.5/1 OA)

lOpes 200 96642
4x6mm" 1.d! ';I HO.l /0.2/0.3/1?r10)

1Opes 450Set Serew(M3x5/10pes) Washer(M3x7xO.5/10pes) 4x6mm Shim Set(0.1/0.2/0.3/1 Opes)

1-S53OO6
i? 'Y I- t: 7. (M3x6/1 OA)

1Opes 200 l-W30080S
'7 'Y ;/"1' -(M3x8xO.5/1 OA)

lOpes 200 96643
5x7mm" b.i:! ';I f- (0.1/0.2/0.3/1?r10)

10pes 450Set Serew(M3x6/10pes) Washer(M3x8xO.5/10pes) 5x7mm Shim Set(0.1/0.2/0.3/1 Opes)

1-S53008
i? ';I I- t:7.(M3x8/10A)

lOpes 300 t-W300910
'7 'Y;/"I' -(M3x9xl.0/l OA)

lOpes 400 96644
8x1Omm;_"b.i:! ';I f- (0.1/0.2/0.3/1?r10)

10pes 450Set Serew(M3x8/10pes) Washer(M3x9x1.0/10pes) 8xl0mm Shim Set(0.1/0.210.3/10pcs)

1-S53010
i? 'Y I- t:7.(M3xl 0/1 OA)

lOpes 200 1·W301010
'7 'Y ;/"I'-(M3xl Oxl /1 OA)

lOpes 400 9664S
llx14mm"b.12', HO.l/0.2/0J/1?r10)

1Opes 450Set Serew(M3x10/10pes) Washer(M3x1 Ox1/1 Opes) 11x14mmShimSet(0.1/0.210.3/10pcs)

1-S53012
i?'Y 1-t:7.(M3x12/10A)

1Opes 200 t-W40100S
'7 'Y ;/"I'-(M4xl OxO.5/1 OA)

1Opes 400 96646
12x15mm;_"b.12';I f- (0.1IJ/0.2/J/M)..)

4pes 450Set Serew(M3x12/1 Opes) Washer(M4x1 OxO.5/1Opes) 12x15mm Shim Set(0.1I0.2/4pes)

1-S53014
i? 'Y I- t: 7. (M3x 14/5A)

Spes 200 t-W401008
'7 'Y ;/"I'-(M4xl OxO.8/1 OA)

10pes 200 96647
10x12mm'-'b.i:! ';I HO.l/0.2)MA

4pes 300Set Serew(M3x14/5pes) Washer(M4xl0xO.8/10pes) 10x12mm Shim Set(0.1/0.2)4pes

1-S53018
i? 'Y I- t:7.(M3x18/5A)

Spes 200 l-W501208
'7 'Y ;/"I'-(M5x12xO.8/1 OA)

10pes 200 96648
5x12xO.15mm;/b.(10A)

10pes 3S0Set Serew(M3x18/Spes) Washer(MSx12xO.8/10pes) Sx12xO.1Smm Shim(10pes)

1-S53020
i? 'Y I- t:7.(M3x20/5A)

Spes 2S0 t·W70110S
'7 'Y;/"I' -(M7xll xO.5/5A)

Spes 200 96772
13x16xO.15 mm"b. SUS (lOA)

10pes 4S0Set Serew(M3x20/Spes) Washer(M7xl1 xO.S/Spes) 13x16xO.1Smm Shim SUS

1-S53025
i? 'Y I- t:7.(M3x25/5A)

Spes 300 1·W701110
'7 'Y ;/"I'-(M7xll xl.0/5A)

Spes 200 96773
8x 12xO.2mm;/ b. (5A)

Spes 200Set Serew(M3x2S/Spes) Washer(M7x11 xl.0/Spes) 8x12xO.2mm Shim(5pes)

1-S54oo4
i?'Y H:7.(M4x4/10A)

200 0 7.7')~:r'7'Y;/"I'-
96774

5x20xO.2mm;/ 1>.(5A)
Spes 300Set Serew(M4x4/10pes) lOpes Spring Washer 5x20xO.2mm Shim(Spes)

1-S54OO8
i? 'Y I- t:7.(M4x8/1 OA)

lOpes 200 t-W3006tSS
'7';I"1'-(M3x6x1.5) ').1')'..1'1 (l0)")

10pes 200 9677S
4xl OxO.15mm;/1>.(1 OA)

1Opes 300Set Serew(M4x8/10pes) Washer(Spring/M3x6xl.S/10pes) 4xl0xO.1Smm Shim(10pes)

l-S54010
i? 'Y I- t:7.(M4xl 0/6A)

6pes 200 96946
12x18xO.15mm;/b.(lOA)

10pes 300Set Serew(M4xl 016pes) 12x18xO.1Smm Shim(10pes)

1-S54012
i?'Y 1-t:7.(M4x12/10A)

lOpes 200 96947
;/1>.i?';1 H15x18xO.2mm/10A)

1Opes 300Set Serew(M4x12110pes) Shim Set(1Sx18xO.2mm/l0pes)

1-S54020
i? 'Y I- t:7.(M4x20/5A)

5pes 250Set Serew(M4x20/5pes)

1-S55004
i? 'Y I- t:7.(M5x4/5A)

Spes 2S0Set Serew(MSx4/Spes)

1-S55040
i? 'Y I- t: 7. (M5x40/5A)

Spes 300Set Serew(M5x40/Spes)

56



"Kyosho Direct-Mail-Parts-Order-System" is available only for Japanese market.

*c:n60)fttij.i\n;lH;tB*@Ip;:j';:m6it"'t'\,\tcti.~*9
.gB~~Dbl_,te0, tcJ.< l_,Tl_,*-::>te~.g.l":tA""7J'\-\Y~ ;;t7~3 YJ'\-\Y~~liiA

l_" 7[;ct.J0 'L:®:9~1f:-c'2'*90.J '\- \Y';j:t.JJ;5c'®::t~HliiAl_,T \,\ tete < 11\, t.JJ;5'L: ~1'~t1d:\,\~.g.';j:, -{y$7 --* 'Y "

~6~~fi~l".A9~~tlfl"2'*~
(lJl~~1¥?&ljj!l~t,@~Jj.(<: d::Q~f~~JX?tH:F¥pj(;20i:f-3J=131El1i:::t? T~ 7 2" itT ~\tet2
~\ T di)f) 3::g0Y·['.3f6i) c1'~ < t2 2" ~\)

.'Aij~0) ;: • .i\J;:~l" 1::' ';t'Aij~1~~ (mi6) C ,;t~m;:§lH~=¥~~;fJ\~\~C'9 0

l*iclS1i:tb\'\n;*'<:d:: 1J§t~.:f.JI:!(~b\~td: IJ *90)"1'"f~aO);i){:wm~~I<:-r <::::Iii~<tiC! \'\0
l*i di)JljHt.3f;;EEl'I&(ct~ . ~Mf*~ 3::tdct~~$'~~)J;~J:.o)f1IlE13 (<:d::f), J/!nQ:I~Jr~1J{Z:'~' ~\

3::go)"1'il;G1J\G6i)Z:'J71«t22"~ \0

3::9",ct, di)Jli<0)di)161J\ c:.0)lfl'j~1i::di)~~\*6i)~ \tet2~ \tedi)16'<:c*16< t22"~ \0c;ffi-~O)J'\-'YO)1:E~1J{
il5tU;ftlP~A "1'~3::90-f0)Il~H<:*llj'I/~tDU5tBjj'l!1i::Miljb(<:tJ:QtffjijA1J{Ab-.:;O<:tJ:f)3::9"0

7:::0 L.....t.A"-:::i-_

lJlar~ttJtt}]nO)tI-a--r:&JRjffiO)1i'/t~71'~J ~- \Yifi~1I!.!I*1.'clSr.5t.J\6JRifij"$l"i6cY;~9

di)16c'c;ffi-~(])J'\- 'YtNe3::te3::i%"Wlnt2? te~"8"c't-" :5i:f{lj(])r;t:/7-1:/ J'\- 'Yil~i:J~f~.ll'1i::flJffl9n,;f-r(])~l'ii){c'~3::90
1r;t:/7-1:/ J'\-'y@:JZS~.ll(ct,c';ffi-~(])J '\- 'YO)i%*-t>'I&iI~1i::@:mdi)16(<:Z:'iiXGT< t2c!!.~\01:E~fii~~f&1-1;;~1i::di)5Z:tb~\~\t.:tdtn
(;f*5~l'9"oM~:~(])cEP'e1J\, di)16(<:di)IliHtG3::90
*-$QlHhb~\'\fd:\'\~r.5t.~~\'\*90

A: JIl(t&~IIJ.I.1:'!l';<~fd:
H-'YO)~'IIH:~.'1f:
m~9l>0

c: ~)3:)(1J\5~3-4 81:'
~g~o)~§!f:1J\, ~r.5'i:

•• ~ •• "lilt",.-;.

B: ~r.51:'!l';\~fd:H-'Y'1f:
)3:)(Ld<;~~siJb? 0

"' ..J

http://rc. kyosho.com

-1:/5-*'Y f--C'di)$ G~i7f(])~"8"(ct2f1~W(~H±-7 ,"-,V"Yf--:h-~,
1~515Ztb~\) fJ\Gdi)~lj~ \tet2 ft3::9"(])c'L:'flJffl < t22"~ \0

JRnli~it~t±
=r243-0021~~)lI~JJ*mIlill1Il3050JJ*77 At-){1'~$''7-7F.tJr~'"\"8"tt~ct~--if-ffi~~*C'

~~ 046-229-4115 ~i-glmr~ : F.l ~III(m~B~~<) 13:00 18:00



The service mentioned below is available only for Japanese market..n-y.,~.~J:~~II~s(1)SrdJ~\8ttn;a
~fI..lrr te t), t*1I1= G-r JJ. -r _t =F< ~\ 1J\1d: ~ \}i~~i:td:C L:'~ ~\*Gte S, L:'~~A~\tete ~\te
~,,&~J;5*tdd:, *f!ij~--if'-f§~~:¥:A..~Fp'~\i3"it < te"6 ~\0

*f!ij~ --if'-~§~:¥:A..~ Fp,~\i3"itO)I~~Hd:,~~~15~\ te te < 1J\, T~cO)~ Fp,~\i3"it Jf.I~Jf
'l:~\~:f;JJ[~ L:'~CAO)?;C 7"7 'Y? .A*tdd:jjH~"'C'~i2S t) < te"6 ~\0

*i¥!"HLt;)Fp~\'\-8-iiO)Il1.R~;t,r*j@j~--t)'-fEl~:¥:J ~LL:'iI~< tc..~ \'\0
t;) Fp%\-8-ii 0)1l1.R~;t,<f3.=f j[; ~Lj@j~ ~ iI.:lI / Illf&m Bjl~: ~ L:'ffl ~ 0) ? ;t, ~fl.:lI/ Illf&m BJ3~ 0)"" - Y'~, fff¥*~,$~ *~
(:f-No.)~ffl\,\~td: C, td:~"" < ~1*ak.HL<f3mGii < tc..~ \'\0
.~"t'O)t.m,,\'\'a'tt£cI:: 046-229-4115 1I~('O)Mp'~\~it';LEJIIi~~IIi(f5l~B~&i<)13:00~18:00o

FAX"t'O)dSrp'l.'~tt£cI:: 046 - 229 -4 03 2 ~~~~;~~:~1:~'~~i~~;~~~-r:~(~~~::<~~~B
tIH!"t"o)dSrJll.'-8-tt£cI:: T243-0021 t$~)II~ ~*$ WilB33050 ~*??A~')(-{Y$''7-7F

*~~rt~t± :l--if'-f§~~~~
............................................................................................ :f') i--')iIilj! .

<f3Fp~\,\-8-iiffl~lH;t, FAX*td;tOO{~c't;)~ I) < tc..~\'\0 @]*1J;~~;t,*j@j-C~WO)?;t Oi5J1i~iiTm2'*90
OO~O)~-8-~;t, <f3Fp%\-8-iiffl~,E£o)::JI::::"-~{*~uT<tc..~\' \0

~* No.34105 Ij@j~~ I -{~7r-/ MPge Evo. ~

151; W)],!IfJ~ L:'!lfijJ\!L:'ftlijJ\J;5 (m~ - ) if:F.lEl :sp:~ if: F.I El-
L:'{5€ffl .)(-:tJ-1; il'li~1;

!L:'~m(J) 'E-$'-
70", I'/Y''/

7')fj-j-

L:'Jf~ R/C~ iI\'g iF

=r -
L:'EI~ --- ----

{i:fiff m~
Kf~

<:'El"iSO) 71~i!i ( )
Jl**% FAX ( )

3jZElO)~r,,'k
.~i!i ( )PJ~tJJl**% FAX ( )

,Ejil~Ji'iIl(m~El{tIl*<) 13:00~ 18:00-rIt~Jl**PJ~tJMir,,'* t~ I )l:fiNo.(iRif.Uc.l-JII)

*iRiffi~l't~f±""('I;J:, t.;\f!;lillo)OOA1!naO)1*lJI~:I:J'.EAnTt.;O) 11:•• t.;\f!;lillJ:0)0), jjox:&V'Mo'~';"';tt'.EiillGTillo) ;U,,;t.;\f!;lillO)OOAmi!ll~-:>e'1I:uTI;J:, (1)-(3)O):II;"';'.i:IIMJillIIIf""('lIl.=A'iI~llliJt
ut" 0) 1lIJff-. '5J: -3t.;:c: I::I;J:iII;0) 1I:ttlv. (1)t.;\f!;lillO)*iFJO);ij\i!l'.E:'lmtdl;"';. (2)$l;fll~~?e'IlIlff-!lt~'.E~Itt"lI!;"';. (3)'7-t"AO)llliJtO)t"<lD1imO)~~9i"~IlIlff-. '5l1!;"';.



MEMO



;(-:tJ-m:;E(I)~iEllIl&"i:lflll v<
'li:i:I<::R/CUi!Jili30!J J: "7,

JRimm-~"'-::;
www.kyosho.com

\.

T'243-0021 jIjI'lRJII~I!J*"$!lilIEE30501!J*7? A t-;(-(:--?7'7-7F
• .::z. -tf-ffi~:¥:@:~~~i5 046-229-4115

<lBrp%v8-tt(;t: F.llIi~1filli(tJl~I3~~<)13: 00~18: 00
32231808·1 PRINTED IN JAPAN




